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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action   Priority   

25-34872        0144:47 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 CHRY 200  Reg: PC MA 5NPN98  VIN: 1C3CCBCG8EN159047

25-34875        0147:51 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 BMW X3  Reg: PC MA 4LPY16  VIN: 5UXWX9C53H0T15810

25-34909        0417:02 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181A] CHOCOLATE FACTORY 150 OAKLAND ST  BUILDING C - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-34912        0554:40 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHARLES ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-34931        1003:39 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S131 - Emily Wilson
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 TOYT COROLLA  Reg: CO MA V56665  VIN: 5YFEPMAE3MP235913

25-34936        1031:55 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-34937        1032:09 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 438P] 37 EAST ST UNIT 3 - EAST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-34942        1056:32 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S131 - Emily Wilson
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6712] 534 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
           Vehicle:    BLU 2013 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 64RE68  VIN: 2HKRM4H39DH625801

25-34968        1320:25 Initiated - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S131 - Emily Wilson
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840JEXP] MANSFIELD CROSS 280 SCHOOL ST J EXP BOX 7260 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 TOYT TUNDRA  Reg: PC MA 354XWJ  VIN: 5TFJA5DB9NX042997
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           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 NISS SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 4KXR93  VIN: 3N1AB8CV8MY291592

25-34969        1320:58 Phone - Road Hazards Referred to Other Agency 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BETWEEN SCHOOL AND 495 - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-34972        1335:01 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-34975        1400:29 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-34990        1623:33 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S131 - Emily Wilson
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840J130] FAMOUS FTWR 280 SCHOOL ST SUITE J130 BOX 5000 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-34991        1627:52 Phone - Assist Other Agency Not Home / No Answer 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CONNORS AVE
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    GRY 2006 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 3BMA13  VIN: 4T1BE32K96U153161

25-34993        1642:24 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-34995        1659:44 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S131 - Emily Wilson
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PINE NEEDLE LN
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-34996        1709:05 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    30137 - Patrolman SCOTT J DION
  Location/Address:    [FOX 27] FOXBOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT - CHESTNUT ST
                ID:    30137 - Patrolman SCOTT J DION
                ID:    901181 - Police Officer SHAYNE T COSSETTE
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    RED 2021 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 4GRY43  VIN: 1C4RJFBG5MC559811
             Towed:    For: Arrest By: Auto Rescue Towing & Recovery To: Auto Rescue Towing & Recovery
         Refer To Arrest:      25FOX-76-AR
            Arrest:    HENNESSEY, KEVIN M       
           Address:    12 ELM ST   FOXBOROUGH, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE
                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO

25-35000        1816:19 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S131 - Emily Wilson
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SPRING ST + DEAN ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-35007        1845:32 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
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       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2503] AMEGO GROUP HOME - BROOK ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-610-OF

For Date: 06/02/2025  -  Monday   

25-35105        0451:18 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S106 - PATRICK FEENEY
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 4DYB67  VIN: 2T3P1RFV0MW153580

25-35108        0541 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OTIS ST + BALCOM ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-35175        1103:51 Phone - Assist Fire Department Cancelled Enroute 2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 941B] 287 CHAUNCY ST COPELAND CROSSING BLDG C - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-35184        1203 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce

25-35186        1206 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-35207        1256:20 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    BLU 2021 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 5JSW67  VIN: 4T1C11BK4MU030031
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 CADI ESCALADE  Reg: PAV MA LOANLZ  VIN: 1GYS4BKJ7KR405683

25-35218        1346:57 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-35224        1405:40 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 982] MEMORIAL PARK - HOPE ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10023 - Detective Derek M McCune
           Vehicle:    RED 2016 MAZD 6  Reg: PC MA 3RHA64  VIN: JM1GJ1V58G1456869

25-35229        1426:12 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
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       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
                ID:    M2442 - Police Officer Matthew A Souza

25-35232        1436:57 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H671] 45 HOPE ST - HOPE ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    BLU 2010 NISS SESL  Reg: PC MA 4RXN53  VIN: 1N4AA5AP0AC804184

25-35233        1437:53 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 ACUR TSX  Reg: PC MA 5ZKK37  VIN: JH4CU2F62AC018720

25-35235        1439:30 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5114] 41 CONCETTA DR - CONCETTA DR
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-35245        1517:45 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H6703] 181 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 FORD EXPLORER  Reg: PAR MA G8101  VIN: 1FMSK8DH4PGB77830

25-35257        1628:32 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-35259        1632:09 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H604] 10 PINE NEEDLE LN - PINE NEEDLE LN
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-35261        1704:11 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H4801] 148 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 GMC SIERRA  Reg: PC MA 1LES42  VIN: 1GTR9CEK4MZ322070

25-35262        1706:28 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
  Location/Address:    [MAS 12] MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - EAST ST
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault

25-35264        1717:20 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
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       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] BETWEEN CHAUNCY AND FORBES - RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 NISS MAXIMA  Reg: PC MA 1ZST28  VIN: 1N4AA6AP2HC403249

25-35265        1722:47 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H5498] GILBERT ST SUBSTATION - GILBERT ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-35267        1735:10 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + ANGELL ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 CADI XTS  Reg: PC MA 5YEV41  VIN: 2G61U5S36J9149231

25-35277        1814:43 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2306] 242 WILLOW ST - WILLOW ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-35278        1820:51 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-35282        1845:32 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 255] STOP & SHOP 377 CHAUNCY ST  BOX 8400 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 1999 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 3KFV54  VIN: 1N4DL01D1XC193400
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage   
       Released To:    MEAD On: 06/04/2025 @ 1703   

25-35287        1924:46 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H6610] 141 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 JEEP GLADIATOR  Reg: PC MA 4SZL57  VIN: 1C6HJTFGXLL165974

25-35292        1935:55 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    BRO 2024 MAZD CX-5  Reg: PC MA 4HSR93  VIN: JM3KFBCL3R0460458

25-35294        1944:46 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 BMW 320  Reg: PC MA 4NZB62  VIN: WBA8E1G34HNU17577
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25-35296        1947:37 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H1523] 118 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 SUBA FORESTER  Reg: PC MA 4YRS33  VIN: JF2SHAHC5CH452717

25-35297        1954:46 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 212] PATRIOT SUPPLY CORP 172 COPELAND DR - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 NISS UT MURANO  Reg: PC MA 5BHL45  VIN: 5N1AZ2BSXLN121478
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-225-AR
           Summons:    OLIVEIRA, CHELSEA        
           Address:    279 HANDY ST   ATTLEBORO, MA
               Age:    25
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-35299        2012:32 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 992] BRISTOL PLAZA 660 EAST ST BASE BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 HYUN ELANTRA  Reg: PC MA 4AXS76  VIN: KMHLL4DG0RU652542
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-226-AR
            Arrest:    DALEY, PAULA J       
           Address:    8 WOODLAND DR   SOUTH EASTON, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    STRAIGHT WARRANT - Docket 2457CR000645, Reference Number WR5800135TC

25-35315        2127:29 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    0260 - Patrolman KURT L POLLISTER
  Location/Address:    [MAS] JUST OVER THE MANSFIELD TOWN LINE - FORBES BLVD + COPELAND DR
                ID:    0260 - Patrolman KURT L POLLISTER
                ID:    901715 - Police Officer MICHAEL D SALERNO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 TOYT Camry/se/le/xle  Reg: PC CT 7AGWW8  VIN: 4T1BF3EK2BU175103

25-35316        2135:33 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2000 JEEP UT CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 2586WF  VIN: 1J4FF48S9YL221509

25-35317        2147:21 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 NISS ROGUESPORT  Reg: PC MA 6ASE92  VIN: JN1BJ1CR6KW346790

25-35320        2210:22 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
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                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 MERZ CLA250  Reg: PAS MA NE98XW  VIN: WDDSJ4GB6GN327056

25-35323        2218:46 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] BETWEEN CHAUNCY AND FORBES - RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 1998 JEEP ST CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 6AWB78  VIN: 1J4FT27P8WL107038

25-35324        2221:42 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

For Date: 06/03/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-35340        0035:43 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
                ID:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown

25-35379        0647 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6249] 160 SPRING ST - SPRING ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
           Vehicle:    GRY 2001 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 4DG353  VIN: 4T1BF28K61U129469
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-227-AR
            Arrest:    CURRY, JAMES EDWARD       
           Address:    71 FALMOUTH ST   ATTLEBORO, MA
               Age:    45
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF
                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO

25-35403        0856:15 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - w/Injury Investigated - Report Taken 1

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + WEST ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
           Vehicle:    WHI 1999 NISS SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 6DGC47  VIN: 3N1AB41D5XL083867
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    HAGGERTY On: 06/03/2025 @ 1433   
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 DODG VA GRAND CARAVAN  Reg: SV MA 117984  VIN: 2C4RDGEG2HR786766
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    ANDRE On: 06/03/2025 @ 1323   
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-161-AC

25-35414        0916:07 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-35420        0936 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
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        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + THOMAS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-35428        1023:14 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + BRANCH ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLK 2008 MERZ E350  Reg: PC MA 92HA84  VIN: WDBUF87X38B204257

25-35447        1138:09 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-35451        1156:00 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2704] 17 ERICK RD UNIT 12 - ERICK RD
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-35452        1158 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + PARK ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-35455        1225:45 Phone - Animal Complaints Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1019] WEST VILLAGE APARTMENTS - WEST ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-35457        1238:00 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    WHI 2005 HINO FL HINO14  Reg: CO MA S18374  VIN: JHBNA6JJ851S10111

25-35468        1331 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-35472        1344:09 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEXFORD DR
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-35479        1402 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-35489        1500:59 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OLD TRAIN BRIDGE - NORTH MAIN ST
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                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-35498        1617:51 Phone - Abandoned MV Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H575] 50 UNION ST - UNION ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
           Vehicle:    BLU 2003 HOND ACCO  Reg: PC MA 1YYV96  VIN: JHMCM56153C008580
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
           Vehicle:    GRY 2006 TOYT 4RUNNE  Reg: PC MA 1DFF30  VIN: JTEBT17R360061681
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage

25-35501        1644:04 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5295] WILLOW ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-35502        1707:21 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-35504        1721:46 Walk-In - Lost / Found Property Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault

25-35512        1804:45 Phone - Animal Complaints Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840F180A] PAPER STORE 280 SCHOOL ST F180 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 JEEP RENEGA  Reg: PC MA 1KKW68  VIN: ZACNJBBB8KPK81357

25-35514        1812:37 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 417G] 17 FRANCIS AVE - FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-35517        1833:56 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3720] 236 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 MERZ E3504M  Reg: PC MA 3CTZ36  VIN: WDDHF8JB0EA869236

25-35521        1908:58 Phone - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong

For Date: 06/04/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-35562        0038:54 Initiated - Prisoner Watch/Release Transported to Hospital 1

        Call Taker:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown
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25-35607        0337:38 Initiated - LE Team Activation Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    8208 - Police Officer SCOTT M FLAHERTY
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    901239 - Police Officer TIMOTHY BURT
          Location:    [RAN] RANDOLPH
                ID:    901239 - Police Officer TIMOTHY BURT
                ID:    901291 - Police Officer JOHN CHAMBERLIN JR
                ID:    M2515 - Sergeant David Schepis
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-35626        0817:06 Radio - Serve Warrant Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    S112 - CARLY MORIARTY
       Call Source:    Radio
        Primary Id:    901181 - Police Officer SHAYNE T COSSETTE
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    901181 - Police Officer SHAYNE T COSSETTE
                ID:    900661 - Police Officer JOHN C SWEENEY
         Refer To Arrest:      25FOX-79-AR
            Arrest:    HOBEL, GARY CLYDE       
           Address:    6 GARFIELD ST   FOXBOROUGH, MA
               Age:    71
           Charges:    DEFAULT WARRANT

25-35640        0856:41 911 - Road Hazards Referred to Other Agency 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 992G] COUSINS PIZZA 660 EAST ST UNIT 8 - EAST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-35641        0856:53 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] HIGH ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 2LFD48  VIN: 1HGCP3F82BA023737

25-35642        0920:10 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H6608] 119 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    WHI 2008 HYUN VERACRUZ  Reg: PC MA 4TLG23  VIN: KM8NU73C98U074056

25-35644        0928:07 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6608] 119 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 FORD FUSION  Reg: PC MA 8EY976  VIN: 3FA6P0G70ER371021

25-35645        0934:21 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H3435] 173 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 HYUN UT SANTAF  Reg: PC MA 386WR9  VIN: 5NMS2CAD9KH112689

25-35646        0940:15 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
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       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 TOYT RAV4 PRIME  Reg: PC MA 4VDH59  VIN: JTMCB3FV9MD069974

25-35650        0954:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H1685] 147 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 KIA SORENTO  Reg: PC MA 4GDP64  VIN: 5XYRKDLF3NG117016

25-35661        1112:43 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 255] STOP & SHOP 377 CHAUNCY ST  BOX 8400 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-35666        1134:04 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3854] 129 BALCOM ST - BALCOM ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-35680        1213:10 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 198] NORTH EASTON SAVINGS BANK 71 COPELAND DR - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-35682        1215:56 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907] HOME DEPOT - WEST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-35685        1239:11 911 - Disturbance / Gathering Unfounded/Unverifed 1

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840K] KOHLS 280 SCHOOL ST BLDG K BOX 4920 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 HOND RIDGELINE  Reg: PC MA 8RE882  VIN: 5FPYK3F52RB022959

25-35689        1253:15 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 969B] 333 SCHOOL ST BUILDING B BOX 4014 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 CHEV CRUZE  Reg: PC MA 4JMR65  VIN: 1G1PA5SG5E7134416

25-35694        1313:51 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3572] 802 MAPLE ST - MAPLE ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                       M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-35698        1332:34 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-35710        1409:54 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE



 Mansfield Police Department Page:  12
  Dispatch Log  From: 06/01/2025  Thru: 06/08/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 06/09/2025

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FOX] IN THE WATER BY THE DAM - TAYLOR RD
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-35725        1515:26 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-35726        1517:25 911 - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BALCOM ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-35727        1519:27 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 331] JORDAN SCHOOL 255 EAST ST  BOX 7960 (F) - EAST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-35731        1638:45 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 946] HERON CREST - EAST ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    GRY 2002 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 1GET61  VIN: 1N4AL11D62C132691
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Owner's Residence
       Released To:    MONTROND On: 06/06/2025 @ 1028   
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-232-AR
           Summons:    MONTROND, ALDAIR FONTES       
           Address:    74 TREMONT ST Apt. #2   BROCKTON, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO

25-35734        1656:46 Initiated - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST TRAIN BRIDGE - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 7NT812  VIN: 1FTEW1EF3GFC16603

25-35746        1832:15 911 - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-35754        1904:37 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-35772        2057:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                       M10730 - Officer Michael W Knight
           Vehicle:    BLU 2025 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5GTW52  VIN: 2HGFE2F58SH558141

25-35774        2101:39 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
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       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] HIGHLAND AVE + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 CHEV SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 8820HC  VIN: 1GCRCPEX2BZ303440

25-35776        2119:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H6608] 119 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 CHRY 200  Reg: PC MA 4MNN10  VIN: 1C3CCBAG9DN727713

25-35777        2126:47 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                       M10730 - Officer Michael W Knight
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 5CAZ17  VIN: 2T3P1RFV3MC146995

25-35779        2133:36 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 MAZD CX-5  Reg: PC MA 5YAK84  VIN: JM3KE4CY3F0465150

25-35783        2217:19 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1000] FIRESTONE 229 SCHOOL ST - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 SAA 93  Reg: PC MA 4RZR33  VIN: YS3FC4CY3A1616242

25-35786        2227:33 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2015 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 8GEC90  VIN: 2HKRM4H72FH615035

25-35789        2239:58 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 4VWT95  VIN: 1FMCU9J9XDUD74855

25-35791        2246:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 DODG AVENGE  Reg: PC MA 4DEJ52  VIN: 1B3BD2FG8BN541012

25-35793        2255:41 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
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       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:        2016 AMER TL  Reg: PC FL CC82HC  VIN: 4DJAB2221FA009798

For Date: 06/05/2025  -  Thursday   

25-35802        0030:41 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-35850        0630:22 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 8YMH30  VIN: 1N4AL3AP7FC151407

25-35856        0645:39 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CANOE RIVER BRIDGE - MILL ST
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-35858        0655:57 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 4TXE85  VIN: 2HGFE2F51SH507788

25-35881        0855:41 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-35890        0937:07 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 110A] MILLER RECYCLING 73 PLYMOUTH ST BOX 8500 - PLYMOUTH ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-35891        0940 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-35892        0942:21 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FOX] NORTH ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-35898        1005:59 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
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  Location/Address:    [MAS 331] JORDAN SCHOOL 255 EAST ST  BOX 7960 (F) - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-35904        1020:44 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + FULTON ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 TOYT LAND CRUISER  Reg: PC MA 1FCR89  VIN: JTEABFAJ5S5014910

25-35911        1043:20 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4979] 590 MAPLE ST. - MAPLE ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2003 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 9FA480  VIN: JTDBR32E130006418

25-35918        1119:04 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5890] 40 NORTH ST - NORTH ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-35923        1133:18 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M9950 - Detective Christopher P Walsh
                ID:    M2442 - Police Officer Matthew A Souza

25-35926        1156:02 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1413] 15 FAIRFIELD PARK - FAIRFIELD PARK
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-35931        1205:52 Initiated - School Officer Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright

25-35932        1212:38 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 4440TG  VIN: 4T4BE46K99R058366

25-35936        1238:47 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    BRO 2021 ISU FL NPRHD  Reg: CO MA W22331  VIN: 54DC4W1D0MS206009

25-35938        1249:04 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 VOLK PASSAT  Reg: PC MA 6BKP42  VIN: 1VWBP7A31CC100985
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25-35939        1250 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-35950        1329:41 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 979B1] LACERTA GRP 50 SUFFOLK RD BOX 8720 - SUFFOLK RD
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-35956        1355:37 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-35963        1420:56 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 CHEV SILVERADO  Reg: CO MA Y63091  VIN: 2GC2CREG2K1146451

25-35972        1512:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EASTMAN ST + MYSTIC LN
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
           Vehicle:    WHI 2009 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 3PWV76  VIN: JTDBL40E59J022411

25-35978        1630:48 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1990] 123 PLAIN ST - PLAIN ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-35995        1810:39 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 983A105] 101 NORTH MAIN ST.  UNIT A105 - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-35997        1818:27 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 FORD VA TRANSIT  Reg: CO MA W78041  VIN: 1FTYR1YMXKKB52364

25-35998        1825:35 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MILL ST + PLOWSHARE CT
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    BRO 2015 AUDI UT QUATTRO PRESTIGE  Reg: PC MA 3FEC35  VIN: WA1GFCFS0FR007018

25-36000        1841:00 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S145 - Thomas Scanlan
       Call Source:    Initiated
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        Primary Id:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 253] ST MARYS CHURCH - PRATT ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4TSS49  VIN: 1HGCR2F35HA266461
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage   

25-36003        1854:45 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 979B1] LACERTA GRP 50 SUFFOLK RD BOX 8720 - SUFFOLK RD
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-36032        2132:16 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907A] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - WEST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-36037        2155:13 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Investigated - No Report 2

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ERICK RD
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-36039        2216:22 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 401A] LACERTA GROUP INC 360 FORBES BLVD BOX 8540 - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-36045        2232:50 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2004 VOLV S60  Reg: PC MA 2VWW83  VIN: YV1RS61T442354508
             Towed:    For: Disabled Vehicle By: Central Street Garage To: Other Location

For Date: 06/06/2025  -  Friday   

25-36066        0114:27 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H4339] 154 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
           Vehicle:    YEL 2019 BMW 5SERIES  Reg: PC MA 2WM177  VIN: WBAJA7C5XKG912126

25-36078        0147:16 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 4JGW45  VIN: 2HGFC2F55GH505488

25-36103        0326:08 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S106 - PATRICK FEENEY
       Call Source:    Initiated
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       Vicinity of:    [MAS] WILLIAMS ST + BUCKSKIN DR
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
                ID:    M2515 - Sergeant David Schepis
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 RAM VA PROMASTER 2500  Reg: CO MA V73773  VIN: 3C6TRVVG9LE110635
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 HOND PASSPORT  Reg: PC MA 9NJ316  VIN: 5FNYF8H64NB024884

25-36109        0522 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] TREMONT ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-36113        0627:09 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-36115        0634:33 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S106 - PATRICK FEENEY
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 GMC YUKON XL  Reg: PC MA 4CHV23  VIN: 1GKS2JKT3MR356304
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Owner's Residence
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-234-AR
           Summons:    PEREZ, CELSO M       
           Address:    275 NORTON AVE   TAUNTON, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-36124        0724:13 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FULTON PL
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-36129        0733:57 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FOXBORO TOWN LINE - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    SIL 2007 NISS SENTRA  Reg: PC RI FQ768  VIN: 3N1AB61E17L610176

25-36130        0735:09 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 979] BASE BUILDING 50 SUFFOLK RD BOX 8720 - SUFFOLK RD
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown

25-36134        0822:23 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] JACOB DR
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-36152        0859:48 Phone - Court Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
          Location:    [MAS] ATTLEBORO DISTRICT COURT
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-36158        0941:59 Initiated - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 FORD F250  Reg: PC MA 3NVA33  VIN: 1FT7X2B66NEG37511

25-36161        1000:32 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-36167        1031:50 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-36178        1131:58 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 848] AMAZON DISTRIBUTION CENTER - WEST ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-36184        1207:50 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Field Interrogation 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS 997] MANSFIELD MEADOWS LEASING OFFIC - BONNEY LN
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-36190        1216:43 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 CHEV VA EXPRESS  Reg: CO MA S45077  VIN: 1GCWGAFP7K1164200
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 CADI CTS  Reg: PC MA 7TF775  VIN: 1G6AW5SX5F0112959
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 TOYT COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 5DDP24  VIN: 2T1BU4EE1AC255613

25-36225        1504:27 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5447] 185 FRUIT ST - FRUIT ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

             
            
           
            
      
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                   
            

25-36249        1812:03 Phone - Road Hazards Cancelled Enroute 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + HOPE ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-36250        1815:52 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2
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        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 858] NATIONAL LUMBER 245 OAKLAND ST BOX 8120 - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-36257        1840:40 Phone - Assist Fire Department Cancelled Enroute 2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2051] 18 SQUIRE AVE - SQUIRE AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-36258        1845:41 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 FORD FUSION  Reg: PC MA 8EY976  VIN: 3FA6P0G70ER371021

25-36372        1900:54 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-36262        1916:42 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 422] ELDERLY HOUSING - PARK ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-36271        2000:13 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EXITED OFF THE HIGHWAY ONTO COMMERCIAL - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    BLU 2024 BMW X3  Reg: PC MA 1LPB57  VIN: 5UX53DP0XR9V14746

25-36280        2058:15 Phone - Well Being Check Transported to Hospital 3

        Call Taker:    S145 - Thomas Scanlan
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 9] VILLAGE AT WILLOW CROSSING - COBB ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
           Vehicle:    RED 2018 BUIC UT ENCORE  Reg: PC MA 3PKS21  VIN: KL4CJGSB0JB640467

25-36283        2127:15 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WILSON PL + SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLU 2022 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: CO MA S60965  VIN: 1FMCU0F67NUA04328

25-36290        2206:44 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHILSON AVE
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 5MTL21  VIN: 1FTFW1E55KKD99918

25-36374        2300:44 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
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25-36298        2312:50 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MILLFARM DR
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

For Date: 06/07/2025  -  Saturday   

25-36310        0048:37 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COBB ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-36318        0109:55 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] WINTHROP AVE + BELLA VISTA AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 HYUN SANTA CRUZ  Reg: PC MA 8KK132  VIN: 5NTJCDAFXPH052062

25-36325        0139:43 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 181A] CHOCOLATE FACTORY 150 OAKLAND ST  BUILDING C - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 KIA SORENTO  Reg: PC MA 4XKD34  VIN: 5XYRGDLCXPG215633

25-36334        0200:01 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 143B] HARBOR ONE CREDIT 131 COPELAND DR BOX 5020 - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-36340        0223:45 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5CWC92  VIN: 2HGFC2F68LH544708

25-36347        0246:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] EAST ST + STEARNS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 FORD  Reg: PC OH JGS1172  VIN: 3FA6P0G70LR214568

25-36360        0327:49 911 - Noise Complaint Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 960] 792 WEST ST CLUBHOUSE/LEASING - WEST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-36361        0331:09 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 982] MEMORIAL PARK - HOPE ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2001 HOND CO ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 6PNT11  VIN: 1HGCG22521A027453
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25-36362        0336:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 834] CVS 261 CHAUNCY ST BOX 8000 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 AUDI A6  Reg: PC MA 1XZY19  VIN: WAUGGAFC9DN040889

25-36371        0612:29 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + PRATT ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2011 FORD EDGE  Reg: PC MA 2YEW18  VIN: 2FMDK4JC3BBA90723
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HYUN ELANTR  Reg: PC MA 2WPN15  VIN: KMHDH4AE0CU338292
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-236-AR
           Summons:    CAYAP PEREZ, JENIFFER NATHALY       
           Address:    789 WARREN AVE   BROCKTON, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-36378        0656:20 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 3PP610  VIN: 7FARW2H51JE080871
             Towed:    For: Unlicensed Operation By: Central Street Garage   

25-36431        1419:26 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 982] MEMORIAL PARK - HOPE ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-36443        1513:08 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 417F] 15 FRANCIS AVE - FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-36447        1626:59 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong

25-36460        1812:08 Phone - Neighbor Dispute Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 421H] 21 EAST ST UNIT 2D - EAST ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-36462        1829:22 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2
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        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840F130] LL BEAN 280 SCHOOL ST SUITE F130 BOX - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-36472        1940:28 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Peace Restored 1   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                       M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie

25-36473        1945:33 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 447D] BICENTENNIAL CT
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-36474        1950:05 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 424A] TWIN OAKS BLDG B 149 OAKLAND ST BOX 8360 (G) - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-36477        2001:20 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-36478        2001:14 Initiated - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Removed Hazard 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] PRATT ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-36480        2004:55 Phone - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 447D] BICENTENNIAL CT
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-36487        2043:12 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 CHEV SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 7RWE50  VIN: 1GCRYBEH2LZ359375

25-36497        2147:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H3741] 100 PRATT ST - PRATT ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                       M11435 - Officer Brian M Carr
           Vehicle:    BLU 2019 HYUN TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 4WJH14  VIN: KM8J2CA47KU021744

25-36498        2154:46 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-36508        2325:45 Phone - Noise Complaint Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 960] 792 WEST ST CLUBHOUSE/LEASING - WEST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
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25-36513        2355:58 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Vehicle Towed 1   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H2945] 160 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 763LE1  VIN: 4T3R6RFV7LU003250
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-167-AC
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-238-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    LICENSE RESTRICTION, OPERATE MV IN VIOL
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 §17

For Date: 06/08/2025  -  Sunday   

25-36521        0026:49 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Summons 1   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PLAIN ST + WEST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 COOPER  Reg: PC MA 5CBD93  VIN: WMWXU1C51K2L14292
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-168-AC
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-239-AR
           Summons:    CASSIDY, MYA JAYNE       
           Address:    18 POLLIS CIR   NORTH ATTLEBORO, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION

25-36525        0038:01 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Unfounded/Unverifed 1

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] HERITAGE LN
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    RED 2008 JEEP UT LIBERT  Reg: PC MA 2LN660  VIN: 1J8GN28K88W278860

25-36542        0122:30 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4892] 340 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-36543        0125:35 Phone - Neighbor Dispute Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-36573        0706:18 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
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           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 BMW 330XI  Reg: PC MA 4YAK12  VIN: 3MW89FF0XP8D17218

25-36574        0713:39 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 819E] CEDAR CT BLDG E 32 WILSON PL - WILSON PL
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-36578        0833:10 Phone - Neighbor Dispute Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 421H] 21 EAST ST UNIT 2D - EAST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-36581        0859:39 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1738] 51 MAYFLOWER DR - MAYFLOWER DR
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 MAZD CX-30  Reg: PC RI 1ZZ869  VIN: 3MVDMBDM8SM760383

25-36583        0905:29 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907A] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - WEST ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-36584        0922:22 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-36593        0955:12 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H578] 130 SHAWMUT AVE - SHAWMUT AVE
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-36597        1022:30 Phone - Assist Other Agency Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M416 - Deputy Chief Francis W Archer JR
           Vehicle:        2003 HOND 4D  Reg: PC VA URF5667  VIN: 1HGCM56643A137307

25-36599        1030:08 Phone - Well Being Check Cancelled Enroute 3   
        Call Taker:    S119 - Jennifer Bassett
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1026] STATION SQUARE APT. - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    30137 - Patrolman SCOTT J DION

25-36605        1139:50 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-36606        1154:21 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 INFI Q70L  Reg: PC MA 8LL715  VIN: JN1BY1PR8JM370024

25-36608        1154:24 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
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       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-36609        1155:25 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-36610        1155:13 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 237B] 3 STEP SPORTS - OXFORD RD
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-36619        1236:13 Phone - Animal Complaints Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4447] 47 OAKLAND ST - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-36623        1309:08 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4447] 47 OAKLAND ST - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-36632        1412:03 Phone - Shoplifting Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840K] KOHLS 280 SCHOOL ST BLDG K BOX 4920 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC RI 1ZT716  VIN: 4T3LWRFV9SU167829

25-36635        1438:04 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-36637        1449:08 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2012 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 9495LD  VIN: 4T1BF1FK3CU633896

25-36648        1643 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-36653        1704:39 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + SUZANNE LN
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 CHEV UT EQUINOX  Reg: PC MA 3JFB51  VIN: 3GNAXUEV5LL248030

25-36658        1716:55 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 979] BASE BUILDING 50 SUFFOLK RD BOX 8720 - SUFFOLK RD
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                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-36659        1727:06 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + KELI LN
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 HYUN SANTA FE  Reg: PC MA 5SGV48  VIN: 5NMP2DGL6SH115818

25-36665        1811:42 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 418B] 23 FRANCIS AVE - FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong

25-36667        1830:17 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840I120] BEST BUY 280 SCHOOL ST I120 BOX 5060 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC RI 1TL980  VIN: 2HGFE1E54NH471532

25-36671        1856:34 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OTIS ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-36672        1858:19 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + GILES PL
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    RED 2022 CHEV CO CAMARO  Reg: PAV MA HLF21  VIN: 1G1FF3D78N0132683

25-36679        1931:08 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5102] 12 COLONIAL DR - COLONIAL DR
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-36681        2012:14 Phone - Fraud or Identity Theft Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 422] ELDERLY HOUSING - PARK ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-36684        2021:10 Walk-In - Lost / Found Property Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-36695        2120:29 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H277] 77 UNION ST - UNION ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-36698        2147:53 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
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  Location/Address:    [MAS 304A] NORTH COMMONS BUILDING A - MANSFIELD AVE
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 TOYT COROLLA CROSS  Reg: PC MA 5CYH45  VIN: 7MUDAABG3RV110555

25-36710        2323:01 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-36712        2346:54 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 946] HERON CREST - EAST ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
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For Date: 06/09/2025  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action   Priority   

25-36760        0633:01 Phone - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
                ID:    M2515 - Sergeant David Schepis

25-36771        0743:13 Phone - Neighbor Dispute Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1019] WEST VILLAGE APARTMENTS - WEST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-36772        0753:37 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 417A] 1 FRANCIS AVE - FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-36786        0911:24 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] PLAIN ST + BROWN AVE
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 MACK GRANITE  Reg: AP RI 1CF582  VIN: 1M2GR3NC0PM003231

25-36790        0928:47 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 332] MIDDLE SCHOOL 240 EAST ST  BOX 7900 (F) - EAST ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:        1947  Reg: AQ VT P468

25-36803        1014 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 KIA SORENT  Reg: PC MA 9517MD  VIN: 5XYKT4A24BG175503

25-36807        1027:47 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST + BELLA VISTA AVE
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 FORD VA E350  Reg: CO MA T30542  VIN: 1FDWE3FL7GDC38392

25-36822        1123:18 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] WILLOW ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 LEXS RX350  Reg: PAR MA W779  VIN: 2T2BK1BA8EC245782

25-36825        1127:21 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1019] WEST VILLAGE APARTMENTS - WEST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
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25-36853        1341:27 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-36860        1402:31 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1410] 460 WILLIAMS ST - WILLIAMS ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-36866        1449:17 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH WHITE PINE LN
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
           Vehicle:    YEL 2023 FRHT SC CHASSIS  Reg: SV MA SB45388  VIN: 4UZABRFA3PCUD0320

25-36876        1540:46 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1019] WEST VILLAGE APARTMENTS - WEST ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-36878        1604:34 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST + GLADIOLA TER
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-36883        1637:46 Walk-In - Fraud or Identity Theft Assisted Party 1   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-638-OF

25-36887        1658:33 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 417F] 15 FRANCIS AVE - FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-36890        1715:51 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-36897        1811:57 Phone - Fraud or Identity Theft Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6108] 70 PRATT ST - PRATT ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-36904        1924:39 Phone - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S131 - Emily Wilson
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BRANCH ST + FIELDSTONE DR
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 FORD VA TRANSI  Reg: CO MA T62094  VIN: NM0LS6E76H1321964

For Date: 06/10/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-36963        0145:36 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 963] 242 NORTH MAIN ST BASE BUILDING - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-36994        0535:47 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1015] 30 CHAUNCY PLAZA - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 2SMH94  VIN: 19XFA1F52BE034371

25-37002        0655:04 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 BMW UT X3  Reg: PC MA 9FLA40  VIN: 5UXTY5C02M9E84271

25-37010        0812:46 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 12] MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - EAST ST
                ID:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright

25-37027        0942 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + THOMAS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-37029        0947 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WILLIAMS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-37033        1006:53 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + PARK ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 CADI SRX  Reg: PC MA 2LFZ62  VIN: 3GYFNDE37CS567576

25-37046        1104:56 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1152] 69 UNION ST - UNION ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 DODG CHARGE  Reg: PC MA 3CDL85  VIN: 2B3CA3CV8AH108187

25-37052        1118:40 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 110A] MILLER RECYCLING 73 PLYMOUTH ST BOX 8500 - PLYMOUTH ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-37057        1147:12 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
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25-37058        1150:55 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840D120] JOS A BANKS 280 SCHOOL ST SUITE D120 BOX 4980 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-37060        1213:22 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37063        1243:08 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 333] ROBINSON SCHOOL 245 EAST ST  BOX 7940 (F) - EAST ST
                ID:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright

25-37069        1312:43 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-37081        1407:39 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + DEAN ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-37083        1422:17 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + WEST ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 HYUN ELANTR  Reg: PC MA 3JKF71  VIN: KMHDH4AEXGU519003

25-37085        1434:12 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 3YTT16  VIN: 2T3RWRFV5MW119709

25-37088        1445:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 812B] WALGREENS - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 BMW I7  Reg: PAS MA VE85ZS  VIN: WBY43EJ08RCR61413

25-37089        1445:26 Walk-In - Follow up Investigation Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-37105        1656:46 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-37113        1744:57 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
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        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6318] 92 TREMONT ST - TREMONT ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-37120        1826:03 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-37126        1850:07 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-37129        1859:44 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Unfounded/Unverifed 1

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 281A] MBTA TRAIN STATION - CROCKER ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-37136        1926:46 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4967] BERNIES WAY
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-37142        2050:41 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 864] CROCKER ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-37153        2146:03 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + JOANNA DR
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2012 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 4REY12  VIN: 2T3BF4DV7CW214200

25-37158        2214:13 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4339] 154 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 INFI QX60  Reg: PC MA 1MLV93  VIN: 5N1AL0MM3GC521193

25-37164        2234:03 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 TOYT AVALON  Reg: PC MA 4MBL57  VIN: 4T1BZ1FBXKU014377

25-37167        2245:05 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NEAR CHASE BANK - CHAUNCY ST + COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
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           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 TOYT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 4EVE13  VIN: 5TDBZRBH5MS555664

25-37173        2304:49 911 - Noise Complaint Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S123 - Michael Mezhberg
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1466] 199 WILLOW ST - WILLOW ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-37177        2339:59 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OAKLAND ST + MAPLE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

For Date: 06/11/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-37200        0129:13 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 199] MANSFIELD GAS SERVICE 54 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BRO 2003 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4LGY56  VIN: 1HGCM66563A061618

25-37211        0224:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST + ATWOOD ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2008 HOND CO CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 1HHS13  VIN: 2HGFG12878H549458
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage

25-37240        0635 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6607] 100 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2011 TOYT RAV4UT  Reg: PC MA 4EZN73  VIN: 2T3BF4DV4BW144928
           Vehicle:    RED 2023 AIR  Reg: PAS MA EV84GR  VIN: 50EA1TEA9PA005511

25-37275        0923:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6716] 591 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 HOND PILOT  Reg: PC MA 7KL643  VIN: 5FNYF6H26NB051828

25-37280        0936 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-37279        0946:22 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
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                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLU 2010 FORD FOCUS  Reg: PC RI 308059  VIN: 1FAHP3DN8AW145197

25-37286        1003:23 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 160PWY  VIN: 2T1BURHE1KC172354

25-37290        1027:09 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] LAWNDALE RD
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-37296        1039:50 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6190] 20 SANDY HILL RD - SANDY HILL RD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-37307        1125:43 Walk-In - Parking Violations Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 KW CONSTRUCTION  Reg: AP MA 1AH24Z  VIN: 1XKYD49X6LJ372752

25-37309        1145:47 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37310        1145:42 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-37316        1217:07 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37319        1221 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 4YR476  VIN: 1FTFW1ET8DFA25605

25-37333        1338:59 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 TOYT COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 5GMF37  VIN: JTDS4MCE9R3522472
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-241-AR
           Summons:    ARGUELLO RODRIGUEZ, ELEONORA G       
           Address:    37 ELM ST Apt. #7   FOXBOROUGH, MA
               Age:    51
           Charges:    MARKED LANES VIOLATION
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
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25-37336        1353:11 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3635] 177 BRANCH ST - BRANCH ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-37342        1414:59 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] HIGHLAND AVE + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 5BKR91  VIN: 4T3T6RFV4PU117136

25-37343        1423:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 255] STOP & SHOP 377 CHAUNCY ST  BOX 8400 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    RED 2007 FORD FOCUS  Reg: PC MA 3GXC62  VIN: 1FAHP31N37W294226

25-37366        1648:29 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-37367        1659:41 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CREEDEN ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 NISS SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 5LNL22  VIN: 3N1AB8DV4LY226252

25-37375        1754:31 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907] HOME DEPOT - WEST ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-37404        2035:59 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 HOND PILOT  Reg: PAS MA PM904  VIN: 5FNYG1H42RB018560

25-37405        2045:15 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    RED 2015 LINC UT MKC  Reg: PAS MA GS3964  VIN: 5LMCJ2A90FUJ44788

25-37407        2054:16 Phone - Parking Violations Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S103 - JEFFREY KEEFE
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 866] CHRIS' AUTO - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-37409        2106:51 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
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        Call Taker:    S123 - Michael Mezhberg
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6562] 10 WINDSOR PL - WINDSOR PL
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-37411        2112:24 Phone - Noise Complaint Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5473] 28 FULTON ST - FULTON ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-37418        2129:27 911 - Noise Complaint Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S123 - Michael Mezhberg
       Call Source:    911
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 934] FULTON'S POND - RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-37433        2253:31 Other - Prisoner Watch/Release Cancelled Enroute 1   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
                ID:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown

25-37435        2300:42 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S123 - Michael Mezhberg
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 269] THE STORE 213 SOUTH MAIN ST - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

For Date: 06/12/2025  -  Thursday   

25-37476        0219:17 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEBB PL
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 FORD UT ESCAPE  Reg: PC ME 261JAG  VIN: 1FMCU9GD2JUC24102

25-37490        0543:53 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 NISS ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 6DJB79  VIN: JN8AT3BB2MW227421

25-37492        0605:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 CHEV COLORA  Reg: PC MA 3MYH58  VIN: 1GCGTCEN1K1330917

25-37493        0618:35 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 JEEP CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 5MHG17  VIN: 1C4PJLDB0FW671523
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             Towed:    For: Unlicensed Operation By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-243-AR

25-37506        0709:09 Initiated - LE Team Activation Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [DED] Dedham District Court - HIGH ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-37508        0732:26 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Arrest(s) Made 1   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3156] 28 KINGMAN AVE - KINGMAN AVE
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
                ID:    M9950 - Detective Christopher P Walsh
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M416 - Deputy Chief Francis W Archer JR
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-244-AR
            Arrest:    WILLIAMS, PAUL JESSE       
           Address:    30 KINGMAN AVE   MANSFIELD, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-245-AR
           Summons:    WILLIAMS, PAUL JESSE       
           Address:    30 KINGMAN AVE   MANSFIELD, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON

25-37518        0836:26 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37527        0902:57 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST UNDERPASS - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    GRY 2004 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 3PEB23  VIN: 2HGES166X4H644674

25-37529        0923:03 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 331] JORDAN SCHOOL 255 EAST ST  BOX 7960 (F) - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-37532        0932 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-37544        1020:37 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 65] CUMBERLAND FARMS 30 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    BLK/WHI 1956 CHEV BELAIR  Reg: PAS MA AN1910  VIN: VC56B175182

25-37545        1026:02 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37548        1031 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Call Source:    Initiated
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        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + COURT ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-37550        1033:52 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 KIA FORTE  Reg: PC MA 4FLY13  VIN: 3KPF24AD8RE754216

25-37556        1048:23 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3635] 177 BRANCH ST - BRANCH ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-37555        1049:16 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + COURT ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-37558        1053:12 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] WEST ST + TIMBERLINE DR
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-37569        1209:47 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 981] SPRING BROOK CEMETERY - SPRING ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-37579        1246:53 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COUNTY ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-37583        1321:42 Initiated - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5701] 52 LANCASHIRE DR - LANCASHIRE DR
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-37584        1323:50 Initiated - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1771] 9 WINDSOR PL - WINDSOR PL
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-37585        1333:13 Initiated - School Officer Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 331] JORDAN SCHOOL 255 EAST ST  BOX 7960 (F) - EAST ST
                ID:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright

25-37593        1437:57 Walk-In - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1111] 64 STEARNS AVE - STEARNS AVE
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-37596        1454:07 Phone - Road Hazards Removed Hazard 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
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       Vicinity of:    [MAS 14] ATTLEBORO PUMPING STATION BOX 7720 - BALCOM ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-37600        1507:34 Initiated - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-37602        1534:12 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840J130] SUPERCUTS - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-37605        1607:37 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 422] ELDERLY HOUSING - PARK ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    YEL 2014 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 9YC945  VIN: 1HGCR2F39EA173681

25-37607        1618:13 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2659] 11 WEXFORD DR - WEXFORD DR
                ID:    M9950 - Detective Christopher P Walsh
                ID:    M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie

25-37610        1635:19 Phone - Road Hazards Referred to Other Agency 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2128] 1361 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong

25-37616        1652:17 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 824A] CHILDREN ENRICHMENT CENTER 754 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-37627        1726:07 Initiated - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3765] 3 KALS WAY - KALS WAY
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-37632        1740 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 SUBA UT CROSSTREK  Reg: PC MA 1VKT41  VIN: JF2GTAECXK8372644

25-37633        1742:30 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37677        1952:31 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BALCOM ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-37684        2024:27 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
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       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 MASE CO GRANTU  Reg: PC ME 3398ZN  VIN: ZAM45MMAXD0067266
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 7JJ455  VIN: 1FTFW1ED6PFA91230

25-37691        2055:54 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES AND CHAUNCY - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2021 KIA SOUL  Reg: PC MA 5CTX69  VIN: KNDJ23AU4M7141572

25-37695        2108:13 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Gone on Arrival 1   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 235A] RT 106 LIQUORS 377 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-37714        2310:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 237B] 3 STEP SPORTS - OXFORD RD
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 ACUR MDX  Reg: PC MA 2JW979  VIN: 5FRYD4H51HB007310

For Date: 06/13/2025  -  Friday   

25-37723        0045:41 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    RED 2017 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 379Z50  VIN: 2HGFC1F90HH635872

25-37748        0148:30 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 834] CVS 261 CHAUNCY ST BOX 8000 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 2SAG64  VIN: 1N4AL3AP7DN460831

25-37749        0150:14 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840J155] GAMESTOP  280 SCHOOL ST SUITE J155 BOX 5000 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 4PAX21  VIN: JHLRE48318C081411

25-37751        0153:05 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840I140C] WINES AND MORE 280 SCHOOL ST BOX 5080 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2022 TESL MODEL 3  Reg: PC MA 2XKT16  VIN: 5YJ3E1EAXNF290732

25-37769        0245:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
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        Primary Id:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES BLVD + WEST ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    WHI 2008 HYUN ACCENT  Reg: PC MA 5DTG72  VIN: KMHCN46C48U187976

25-37773        0249:41 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1037] CHASE BANK - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 JEEP COMPASS  Reg:  MD 5GK3643  VIN: 3C4NJDAB2JT423449
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    GARDNER On: 06/13/2025 @ 1146 Liens: PAPERWORK OBTAINED    

25-37790        0641:02 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 81] DUB'S LIQUORS 30 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-37793        0647:02 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37797        0709:41 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37805        0745:58 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 410A] TELEFLEX 375 FORBES BLVD BOX 8860 - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-37811        0843:16 Walk-In - Vandalism Investigated - No Report 3

        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] KINGMAN AVE
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-655-OF

         

            
           
            
      
                    
                    
                   
          

25-37822        0936:21 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FISHER LN
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-37828        0948:19 Walk-In - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 170] LIBRARY / COA  BOX 7860 (S) 255 HOPE ST - HOPE ST



 Mansfield Police Department Page:  15
  Dispatch Log  From: 06/09/2025  Thru: 06/15/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 06/16/2025

                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-37826        0949 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + THOMAS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-37847        1108:33 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce

25-37850        1145 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-37857        1211:44 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MILL ST + VAN GEMERT DR
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 SUZI MO DR-Z400  Reg: MC MA 2N4595  VIN: JS1SK44AXR7100540
           Vehicle:    RED 2025 HOND MO CRF 450  Reg: MC MA 3D2374  VIN: JH2PD1110SK601018
           Vehicle:    RED 2006 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 4TMW74  VIN: 1FTPX14516KD68545
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-246-AR
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-247-AR
            Arrest:    LYDON, JARED        
           Address:    229 DEAN ST   NORTON, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    Warrant arrest

25-37862        1223:22 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Investigated - No Action Req.
2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC RI 368938  VIN: 1HGCR2F88FA006841
           Vehicle:    RED 2009 VOLK NEW BEETLE  Reg: PC RI 1746  VIN: 3VWRG31Y79M404834
           Vehicle:    WHI 2005 CHEV IMPALA  Reg: PC RI Z75  VIN: 2G1WH52K059383653

25-37864        1237:48 Phone - Sudden / Unattended Death Investigated - Report Taken 1

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4481] 90 WALNUT ST - WALNUT ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M2442 - Police Officer Matthew A Souza
                ID:    M9950 - Detective Christopher P Walsh
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-659-OF

25-37866        1248:11 Phone - Well Being Check Not Home / No Answer 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5217A] 36 SOUTH MAIN ST - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-37871        1300:02 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 417F] 15 FRANCIS AVE - FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-37883        1403:45 911 - Abandoned MV Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 81] DUB'S LIQUORS 30 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 TOYT COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 5FNX89  VIN: 2T1BURHE1EC031725
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 TOYT LL SIENNA  Reg: PC NY LHP6549  VIN: 5TDKZ3DC5HS798489

25-37890        1451:34 911 - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Investigated - Report Taken 1

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    BLU 2025 KIA SELTOS  Reg: PC MA 5VX342  VIN: KNDERCAA2S7705851
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 4VWN34  VIN: 1N4AL3AP5FC410461
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-174-AC

25-37892        1502:53 911 - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SHAWMUT AVE
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-37899        1617:41 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37901        1624:45 911 - Well Being Check Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 25A] BANK OF AMERICA 355 NORTH MAIN ST BOX 4000 - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-37902        1627:22 Phone - Serve Warrant Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MILL ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-250-AR
            Arrest:    LYDON, JARED        
           Address:    229 DEAN ST   NORTON, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    Warrant arrest

25-37903        1641:39 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-37905        1648:48 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37908        1654:51 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MILL ST
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
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           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 NISS PATHFINDER  Reg: PC MA 6BTH79  VIN: 5N1DR3DK8RC283498
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 TOYT UT HIGHLA  Reg: PC MA 9KJ120  VIN: 5TDJKRFH6FS203321

25-37912        1718:59 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Unfounded/Unverifed 1

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M9950 - Detective Christopher P Walsh
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-37917        1726:34 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37918        1746:24 Walk-In - Prisoner Watch/Release Prisoner Monitored/Released 1

        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett

25-37924        1829:09 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37925        1829:08 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37926        1830:14 911 - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M9950 - Detective Christopher P Walsh

25-37931        1840:27 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37930        1847:29 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-37941        1934:23 Phone - Parking Violations Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PAS MA VE83NC  VIN: 1C4RJYD60PC663997

25-37940        1935:43 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
                ID:    M9950 - Detective Christopher P Walsh
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 JEEP GRANDC  Reg: PC MA 5BNL32  VIN: 1C4RJFCG4EC207657
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-251-AR
           Summons:    ORUS, ROUDY        
           Address:    191 S MAIN ST   ATTLEBORO, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE

25-37944        2018:55 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
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        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] NEAR THE EASTON LINE - EASTMAN ST
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-37950        2045:46 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    BLU 2023 LINC CORSAIR  Reg: PAS MA CP754  VIN: 5LMCJ1DA8PUL18429

25-37956        2127:12 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] ERICK RD
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-37959        2146:43 Phone - Well Being Check Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 108B] XFINITY CENTER - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M9950 - Detective Christopher P Walsh
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-37961        2154:35 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ERICK RD
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio

For Date: 06/14/2025  -  Saturday   

25-37985        0043:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 TOYT COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 3ZPC13  VIN: 2T1BURHE4FC313147

25-37987        0059:32 Initiated - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 255] STOP & SHOP 377 CHAUNCY ST  BOX 8400 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-37989        0108:55 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS 960A] 792 WEST ST BLDG A - WEST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BRO 2015 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 4NRP92  VIN: 1N4AL3AP7FC115796

25-38015        0303:44 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1005A] ADVANCED AUTO PARTS - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLU 2024 TOYT PRIUS PRIME  Reg: PC MA 4BDA58  VIN: JTDACACUXR3031798
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25-38039        0953:36 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    BRO/GRY 2016 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 3MCS47  VIN: 1HGCR2F97GA212002

25-38040        0959:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    BLK 2005 ACUR TL  Reg: PAV MA ASTERA  VIN: 19UUA65555A005865

25-38043        1019:49 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore

25-38077        1359:55 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 865] CAFE ON THE COMMON 14 SOUTH MAIN ST - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 CHEV VA EXPRES  Reg: CO MA T65290  VIN: 1GCWGAFG1K1201497

25-38098        1657:23 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-38105        1752:47 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 LEXS RX350H  Reg: PC MA 4000LW  VIN: 2T2BBMCA7PC019834

25-38108        1908:05 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 281A] MBTA TRAIN STATION - CROCKER ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-38110        1922:23 Walk-In - Abandoned MV Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 253] ST MARYS CHURCH - PRATT ST
                ID:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore
           Vehicle:    GRY 2007 MAZD CX7  Reg: PC MA 6166DK
           Vehicle:    GRY 2007 MAZD CX7  Reg: PC MA 6616DK  VIN: JM3ER29L370140792

25-38111        1924:31 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + CLINTON ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4105DE  VIN: 1HGCV1F44NA080100

25-38115        1939:24 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3



 Mansfield Police Department Page:  20
  Dispatch Log  From: 06/09/2025  Thru: 06/15/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 06/16/2025

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2006 BMW 530  Reg: PC MA 5MRR58  VIN: WBANE73566CM30692

25-38118        1947:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 PORS CAYENNE  Reg: PC MA 4KCB96  VIN: WP1AA2A26ELA03728

25-38119        1953:16 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLU 2025 JEEP WAGONEER S  Reg: PC MA 6DKV22  VIN: 3C4RJNCK6ST562845

25-38122        2013:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 BMW CO 335I  Reg: PC MA 5JZF97  VIN: WBAWL7C59AP475153

25-38126        2033:11 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 RAM TK 2500 BIG HORN  Reg: ZZ CT C394847  VIN: 3C6UR5DJ0RG374020

25-38130        2103:12 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PERKINS AVE + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 4RKR95  VIN: 1FTEW1E50KFB00002

25-38132        2108:53 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] WEST ST
                ID:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-38150        2210:42 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + HOPE ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLU 1988 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 6BD138  VIN: 1NXAE82G2JZ530474
           Vehicle:    GRY 1991 DODG DAKOTA  Reg: PC MA 5STR18  VIN: 1B7GG23YXMS329483

25-38159        2309:21 Phone - Assist Other Agency Cancelled Enroute 3   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
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       Call Source:    Telephone
          Location:    [MAS] 28 SPRING ST FOXBORO
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

For Date: 06/15/2025  -  Sunday   

25-38172        0026:37 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Gone on Arrival 1   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-38202        0542:03 Other - Prisoner Watch/Release Prisoner Monitored/Released 1

        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
                ID:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane

25-38218        0938:13 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S119 - Jennifer Bassett
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + TREMONT ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 TOYT UT RAV4 PRIME  Reg: PC MA 7CF262  VIN: JTMAB3FV6ND079466

25-38221        0947:13 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38222        0947:29 Walk-In - Follow up Investigation Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-38228        1008:42 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38230        1014:36 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S119 - Jennifer Bassett
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3553] 12 SHANNON LN - SHANNON LN
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-38250        1246:27 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Citation / Warning Issued 1

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS 130] KINGDOM HALL 6 SCHOOL ST BOX 9580 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 HOND FIT  Reg: PC MA 1EFZ14  VIN: JHMGK5H54GS013546
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 TOYT SCION  Reg: PC MA 3BF965  VIN: 3MYDLBZV2GY131001
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-175-AC

25-38251        1309:06 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38259        1351:46 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   



 Mansfield Police Department Page:  22
  Dispatch Log  From: 06/09/2025  Thru: 06/15/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 06/16/2025

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] THOMAS ST + NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 3HLB44  VIN: 2T3DFREV5HW622013
           Vehicle:    BLU 2012 CHEV SILVER  Reg: PC MA 8VZ610  VIN: 1GCPKSE72CF155483

25-38261        1353:44 Phone - Animal Complaints Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRESH MARKET - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    WHI 2010 TOYT CO PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 1000JV  VIN: JTDKN3DU5A0101402

25-38268        1515:09 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38276        1706:42 Phone - Animal Complaints Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-38279        1711:52 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3713] 35 SOUTH ST - SOUTH ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-38286        1821:56 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H406] 3 CHARLENE DR - CHARLENE DR
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-38291        1845:43 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2007 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5WLF74  VIN: 1HGFA16587L051658
             Towed:    For: Unlicensed Operation By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-254-AR
            Arrest:    DA SILVA LANDES, JAKSON        
           Address:    530 PLYMOUTH Apt. #A   BRIDGEWATER, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION

25-38315        2217:49 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Peace Restored 1   
        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3138] 65 STEARNS AVE JUDGE ROTENBERG CTR - STEARNS AVE
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
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                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-670-OF

25-38317        2225:45 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38318        2225:47 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38319        2225:49 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38320        2225:47 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38329        2343:22 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 FORD FUSION  Reg: PC MA 818KH0  VIN: 3FAHP0HA9CR263416
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For Date: 06/16/2025  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action   Priority   

25-38333        0008:55 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 VOLK TIGUAN  Reg: PC MA 4YFE45  VIN: 3VV8B7AX2NM043343

25-38372        0355:46 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 431] MANSFIELD MEADOWS 14 BONNEY LN BOX 9720 (G) - BONNEY LN
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy

25-38377        0521:50 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BLACK POND RD
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy

25-38399        0818:38 Initiated - Animal Complaints Referred to Other Agency 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H5218] 60 SOUTH MAIN ST - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M417 - Lieutenant Thomas R Connor

25-38409        0846:37 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 12] MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - EAST ST
                ID:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright

25-38412        0850:41 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + EDDY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 HOND VA ODYSSEY  Reg: PC MA 3HPM81  VIN: 5FNRL5H69EB052787

25-38417        0953:54 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 JEEP WRANGL  Reg: PC MA 1FCW51  VIN: 1C4HJXEG3KW599622

25-38421        1010:12 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38424        1019:08 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 BMW 5SERIES  Reg: PC MA 4KFN41  VIN: WBA5A7C54FD621565
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25-38425        1021:51 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 15D] WESTWOOD MANSFIELD PEDS - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-38428        1022:51 Walk-In - Neighbor Dispute Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 421] SOUTH COMMON TERR 21 EAST ST  BOX 9920 (G) - EAST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-38435        1112:14 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 JEEP GRAND CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 4DSM64  VIN: 1C4RJKAG2M8203135

25-38445        1137:31 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38449        1153:33 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38450        1209 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WINTER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-38452        1215:19 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3817] 150 RUMFORD AVE UNIT 123 - RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-38455        1224:56 Phone - Assist Fire Department Cancelled Enroute 2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1910] 94 BALCOM ST - BALCOM ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-38459        1242:28 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 10C] ROLF C HAGEN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-38460        1246:30 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Gone on Arrival 2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ESSEX ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-38469        1343:43 Walk-In - Fraud or Identity Theft Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
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                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-38489        1528:19 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38496        1608:29 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + WINTER ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-38497        1608:42 911 - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Cancelled Enroute 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840] MANSFIELD CROSSING 280 SCHOOL ST - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-38498        1611:09 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 281A] MBTA TRAIN STATION - CROCKER ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    BLU 2023 VOLV XC90  Reg: PC MA 5CJS12  VIN: YV4L12PV6P1929635
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4LWC36  VIN: 1HGCR2F32FA256211

25-38500        1624:07 Other - Prisoner Watch/Release Prisoner Monitored/Released 1

        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-38503        1639:58 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 156] MANSFIELD AUTO CARE 27 ANGEL ST - ANGELL ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-38505        1646:30 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Referred to Other Agency 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRANKLIN ST + MAPLE ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 FORD VA TRANSIT  Reg: PC MA 4DAY61  VIN: 1FBAX2CG3MKA65587

25-38512        1731:41 Radio - Prisoner Watch/Release Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 992G] COUSINS PIZZA 660 EAST ST UNIT 8 - EAST ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-38518        1815:34 Phone - School Officer Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright
                ID:    M10023 - Detective Derek M McCune
                ID:    M10023 - Detective Derek M McCune

For Date: 06/17/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-38597        0635:47 Phone - Motor Vehicle Theft Investigated - Report Taken 2

        Call Taker:    S105 - LINDSAY MITCHELL
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       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H970] 253 OAKLAND ST - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 CHEV SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 4RZW38  VIN: 1GCPDBEK7NZ529389
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 3LPA27  VIN: 1C4RJHEG2P8752707
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-673-OF

25-38633        0935 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-38640        1018:13 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 187] KINDERCARE 515 WEST ST  BOX 9220 - WEST ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-38644        1056:39 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MILL ST + PATRIOTS WAY
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 CHEV SILVER  Reg: PC MA 4ZNR22  VIN: 1GCRKSE78DZ138017
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 JEEP GRAND CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 4ZJJ15  VIN: 1C4RJKBG6R8530823

            
            
           
            
      
                    
          

25-38653        1147 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-38654        1156:17 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38670        1345:03 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 6CWP12  VIN: JTNBK3EK1A3048567
             Towed:    For: Disabled Vehicle By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage

25-38680        1447:59 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Inspection Performed 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:         Reg: PAS MA 1306V

25-38686        1609:41 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 442] YMCA BOX 7840 - BALCOM ST
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                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-38687        1627 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3280] 360 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 4AVK68  VIN: 4T1G11AK3NU675015

25-38693        1656:09 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] WEST ST + GILBERT ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    BLK 2012 KIA VA SEDONA  Reg: PC MA 4CED87  VIN: KNDMG4C79C6479839
             Towed:    For: Disabled Vehicle By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    BROWN On: 06/19/2025 @ 1243   

25-38695        1700:42 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-38701        1737:43 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRUIT ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-38705        1746:11 Phone - Shoplifting Investigated - Report Taken 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840K] KOHLS 280 SCHOOL ST BLDG K BOX 4920 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:        2012 GMC TK SAVANA  Reg: AP AZ AE45772  VIN: 1GDY72BA6C1903859
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-676-OF

25-38708        1759:26 Phone - Animal Complaints Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840I135] FIVE BELOW 280 SCHOOL ST I135 BOX 5080 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-38722        1930:53 Other - Police Detail - Traffic Cntrl Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    901239 - Police Officer TIMOTHY BURT
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [FOX] WASHINGTON ST
                ID:    900693 - HOLLISTON GEORGE A LEURINI
                ID:    M10492 - Officer Christopher Ander

25-38727        2010:40 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1015] 30 CHAUNCY PLAZA - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 TOYT LL SIENNA  Reg: PC NY LHP6549  VIN: 5TDKZ3DC5HS798489

25-38735        2157:13 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4344] 530 SOUTH MAIN ST - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
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25-38739        2223:15 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + GILES PL
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    RED 2024 JEEP WRANGLER  Reg: PAV MA DOGTOR  VIN: 1C4PJXDG6RW326052

25-38755        2351:24 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4889] 251 FRANKLIN ST - FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

For Date: 06/18/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-38759        0011:52 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Building Checked / Secured 2

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1016] ERICK & BONNEY RESIDENCES - ERICK RD
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown

25-38814        0630:47 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST + PAINE RD
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 CHEV UT TRAVER  Reg: PC MA 3YC976  VIN: 1GNKVGKD4GJ319223

25-38826        0715:31 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2023 AIR  Reg: PAS MA EV84GR  VIN: 50EA1TEA9PA005511

25-38830        0730:29 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38834        0755:18 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio

25-38841        0913:32 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 BMW 340  Reg: PAS MA RT5105  VIN: WBA8B7C53JA585937

25-38845        0942:33 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 153] ***OLD***  MANSFIELD POLICE BOX 7880 - WEST ST



 Mansfield Police Department Page:   7
  Dispatch Log  From: 06/16/2025  Thru: 06/30/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/02/2025

                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 CADI XTS  Reg: PC MA 5YEV41  VIN: 2G61U5S36J9149231

25-38846        0945 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + THOMAS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-38856        1016:54 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 CHEV EQUINOX  Reg: PC MA 5TVW78  VIN: 2GNFLGEK1G6229610

25-38870        1155:46 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H970] 253 OAKLAND ST - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-38881        1237 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-38882        1242:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 5SEY15  VIN: 1N4BL4CV1PN324852

25-38888        1328:57 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-38889        1332:48 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5409] 100 FRANKLIN ST - FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-38891        1350:48 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2007 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 4NXJ43  VIN: JHLRE483X7C005751

25-38900        1426:15 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PLAIN ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-38906        1458:15 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST
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                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-38916        1625:08 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLU 2019 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 3LDH35  VIN: 2T3P1RFVXKW038949
             Towed:    For: Disabled Vehicle By: Central Street Garage   

25-38933        1843:54 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 423] EASTERN CONTAINER   411 OAKLAND ST - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-38936        1846:39 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Citation / Warning Issued 1

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907A] RTE 140 SB + WEST ST
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 KIA FORTA  Reg: PC MA 89AK60  VIN: KNAFU4A20D5740417
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 HOND UT CR-V  Reg: PAS MA US70MM  VIN: 5J6RW2H58KA012504
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-178-AC

25-38944        1925:45 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BRIDGE - PLAIN ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-38947        1942:33 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] KINGMAN AVE
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-38948        1943:40 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38949        1943:34 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38950        1943:26 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38951        1943:23 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38952        1943:21 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-38960        2015:38 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
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25-38968        2129:55 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 65] CUMBERLAND FARMS 30 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 VOLV XC90  Reg: PC MA 5KTM87  VIN: YV4952CZ3B1604795
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-261-AR
            Arrest:    MARSHALL, JIMMALL DARNELL       
           Address:    150 OAKLAND ST APT C227   MANSFIELD, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI, OPER MV WITH
                       LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV

25-38970        2151:34 Phone - Noise Complaint Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRAM DR
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

For Date: 06/19/2025  -  Thursday   

25-38980        0029:49 Initiated - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Assisted Party 1   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BRO 2002 GMC ENVOY  Reg: PC MA 4EYE13  VIN: 1GKES16S426135582
           Vehicle:    RED 2012 HOND VA ODYSSE  Reg: PC MA 3ZEF72  VIN: 5FNRL5H21CB061770

25-38984        0056:20 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2005 TOYT MATRIX  Reg: PC MA 4RZM13  VIN: 2T1KR32E15C325732

25-38989        0105:23 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1406] 160 FRANKLIN ST - FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-39047        0535:17 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3710] 113 BALCOM ST - BALCOM ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 BMW X5  Reg: PC MA 3HNR51  VIN: 5UXCR6C07M9F89519

25-39049        0606:55 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 CHEV SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 6BFB48  VIN: 3GCPYJEK4MG358498
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    DE OLIVEIRA SILVA On: 06/20/2025 @ 1140   
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25-39055        0625 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 HOND CO CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 6WN789  VIN: 2HGFG3B57EH508535

25-39059        0657:52 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6609] 130 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 FORD VA TRANSIT  Reg: PC MA 6KAW61  VIN: 1FTBR1Y85RKB60357

25-39061        0703:47 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1061] PROVIDENCE BAGEL - RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLU 2024 FORD MAVERICK  Reg: PC MA 5RSN11  VIN: 3FTTW8A39RRA36897

25-39062        0712:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 SUBA LEGACY  Reg: PC MA 2DWB54  VIN: 4S3BNAF66J3038618

25-39063        0717:18 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + WEST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 MAZD 6  Reg: PC RI OB901  VIN: 1YVHP81AX95M10819
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage

25-39065        0805:59 911 - Motor Veh Acc - Hit & Run Unfounded/Unverifed 1

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2760] 66 PLAIN ST - PLAIN ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    RED 2014 FORD UT EDGE  Reg: PC MA 4GXM12  VIN: 2FMDK4JC0EBA13487

25-39066        0824:56 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 436] CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH OF MANSFIELD - WEST ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-39077        0925:21 911 - Shoplifting Investigated - Report Taken 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840F130] LL BEAN 280 SCHOOL ST SUITE F130 BOX - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-682-OF

25-39080        0948:36 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
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        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 941] 287 CHAUNCY ST COPELAND CROSSING BLDG A - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-39089        1053:11 Initiated - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Investigated - Report Taken 1

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
           Vehicle:    RED 2001 TR FIRE  Reg: MVN MA MF6638  VIN: 4EN3ABA8311003769
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-179-AC

25-39095        1109:27 Phone - Animal Complaints Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BIRD RD
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-39098        1125:35 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 200] SEPHORA 280 SCHOOL ST SUITE F160 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-39100        1145:33 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1714] 95 SOUTH ST - SOUTH ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-39108        1226:35 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 101] ROYAL DENTAL - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 VOLV UT XC90  Reg: PC MA 6240RH  VIN: YV4A22PK2K1470221
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 3XSW73  VIN: 19XFC2F78JE009815
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-185-AC
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-191-AC

25-39112        1244:40 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39118        1254:04 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5937] 140 OLD ELM ST - OLD ELM ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-39120        1307:26 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6669] 1375 WEST ST - WEST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-39125        1332:38 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 165] STATION CHRYSLER JEEP - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
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25-39128        1340:56 Initiated - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                       M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 TOYT CELES  Reg: PAV MA DDS  VIN: 2T1BU4EE9DC126491

25-39130        1354:55 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39137        1437:00 Phone - Follow up Investigation Not Home / No Answer 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WRE] LEDGEVIEW WAY
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio

25-39145        1514:36 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39146        1520:40 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39258        1600:03 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39260        1630:52 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39157        1644 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3280] 360 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-39165        1718:58 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907] HOME DEPOT - WEST ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-39166        1721:52 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST + SPRING ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 TOYT PRIUS  Reg: CO MA Y19802  VIN: JTDKN3DU0A1099276

25-39256        1900:32 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39259        1900:55 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
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       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39257        2100:10 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39197        2114:15 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-39200        2115:56 Phone - Road Hazards Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EXIT 31 RAMP TO 140 - RTE 140 SB + RTE 495 NB
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-39213        2332:54 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5614] 15 IAN KEATS DR - IAN KEATS DR
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-39215        2341:08 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS 435] MANSFIELD MEADOWS 15 BONNEY LN  BOX 9740 (G) - BONNEY LN
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

For Date: 06/20/2025  -  Friday   

25-39262        0433:17 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    901870 - Police Officer SARA MARTIN

25-39265        0624 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-39279        0830:36 Phone - Assist Fire Department False / Accidental Alarm 2

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] HAMPDEN RD
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-39282        0845:39 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 871] FLINTS FARM - EAST ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-39300        0954:05 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39307        1012:56 Initiated - Police Detail - Traffic Cntrl Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1005A] ADVANCED AUTO PARTS - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-39308        1016:57 Phone - Fraud or Identity Theft Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SURREY DR
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce

25-39309        1021:43 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 331A] JACKSON SCHOOL  255 EAST ST BOX 7980 (F) - EAST ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-39324        1115:46 Initiated - School Officer Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 871] FLINTS FARM - EAST ST
                ID:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright

25-39331        1131:37 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3320] 900 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-39339        1148:13 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39340        1148:22 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39341        1148:33 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39351        1248:29 Phone - Road Hazards Removed Hazard 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-39360        1333:32 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 982] MEMORIAL PARK - HOPE ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-39368        1400:42 Phone - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-39370        1413:03 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H741] 400 PRATT ST - PRATT ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-39371        1419:57 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
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25-39372        1419:35 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1155] 73 SPRING ST - SPRING ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-39373        1424:14 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39382        1525:57 Radio - Xfinity Event Incident Report 2   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Melito
       Call Source:    Radio
        Primary Id:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
  Location/Address:    [MAS 108B] XFINITY CENTER - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    MIMC - imc imc
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 TOYT TUNDRA  Reg: PC MA 1MRR95  VIN: 5TFLA5DB9NX029885
           Vehicle:    RED 2016 CHEV SPARK  Reg: PC RI UI301  VIN: KL8CD6SA6GC574307
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 HYUN TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 5RKM94  VIN: 5NMJBCDE7RH429008
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 JEEP WRANGLER  Reg: PC MA 4AKL55  VIN: 1C4JJXN60PW629448
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 TOYT 4D COROLL  Reg: PC ME 135JTA  VIN: JTDEAMDE9MJ001146
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-687-OF

25-39386        1603:34 Phone - Soliciting / Peddeling Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H962] 721 WARE ST - WARE ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-39393        1630:41 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4695] 792 WARE ST. - WARE ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-39405        1737:44 Phone - Road Hazards Referred to Other Agency 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H9972] 83 OLD FARM RD. - OLD FARM RD
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M10023 - Detective Derek M McCune
                ID:    M10023 - Detective Derek M McCune

25-39417        1827:16 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 GMC VA SAVANA  Reg: CO MA X42183  VIN: 1GTW7FCA5C1190986

25-39418        1829:53 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS] THOMAS ST + RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 HOND HR-V  Reg: PC MA 4KDK73  VIN: 3CZRU6H16MM715437

25-39420        1841:15 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
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       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WOOD AVE
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 8LWM50  VIN: 1FTEW3LPXRKF31299

25-39432        1923:32 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S105 - LINDSAY MITCHELL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WILLOW ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-39436        1935:30 Phone - Soliciting / Peddeling Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PARK ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-39435        1936:30 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S105 - LINDSAY MITCHELL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
  Location/Address:    [MAS] STEARNS AVE + ERICK RD
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 HOND ST HRV  Reg: PC MA 3JKM54  VIN: 3CZRU6H34GM721985

25-39450        2116:00 Walk-In - Missing Person Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 433] MANSFIELD MEADOWS - BONNEY LN
                ID:    M10023 - Detective Derek M McCune

25-39455        2129:49 Phone - Trespassing / Unwanted Person Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 960] POOL - WEST ST
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault

25-39469        2258:17 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10023 - Detective Derek M McCune

For Date: 06/21/2025  -  Saturday   

25-39493        0125:09 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 194] KLEFFENS MOISE - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-39531        0637 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-39537        0821:57 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11169 - Support Staff Megan O'Hara
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39547        0933:54 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
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  Location/Address:    [MAS H238] 38 SMITH RD - SMITH RD
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-39550        1014:35 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 142] MBTA TRAIN STATION OUT BOUND SIDE - RIVER ST
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 MAZD 3  Reg: PC MA 3ZEL72  VIN: JM1BL1TG5D1797070

25-39572        1227:58 Phone - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Gone on Arrival 2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OLD ELM ST + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-39575        1240:17 Phone - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Gone on Arrival 2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST + OLD ELM ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-39576        1241:18 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11169 - Support Staff Megan O'Hara
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39582        1307:58 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-39589        1343:32 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 421] SOUTH COMMON TERR 21 EAST ST  BOX 9920 (G) - EAST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-39604        1531:50 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-39608        1552:27 Other - Prisoner Watch/Release Prisoner Monitored/Released 1

        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-39609        1557:13 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1111] 64 STEARNS AVE - STEARNS AVE
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-39612        1624:29 Phone - Noise Complaint Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 273] TIRE MAN 423 NORTH MAIN ST - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-39633        1842:52 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
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       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 985A] BAY STATE EYE CENTER - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-691-OF

25-39643        2008:53 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BONNEY LN
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-39655        2126:56 Phone - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 82] DUNKIN DONUTS 45 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 6LXJ21  VIN: 1N4BL4DV6MN415402

25-39657        2133:03 Radio - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] TESLA CHARGERS - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-39660        2148:01 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H760] 253 WEST ST - WEST ST

25-39670        2241:29 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] YORK RD
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-39674        2334:13 Other - Prisoner Watch/Release Prisoner Monitored/Released 1

        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Other
          Location:    [MAS] PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

For Date: 06/22/2025  -  Sunday   

25-39679        0007:48 Phone - Noise Complaint Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy

25-39686        0054:32 Phone - Noise Complaint Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1985] 3 DUSTIN CT - DUSTIN CT
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy

25-39708        0257:11 Phone - Noise Complaint Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
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                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-39714        0420:56 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 834] CVS 261 CHAUNCY ST BOX 8000 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-39715        0421:24 Phone - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 424C] TWIN OAKS BLDG D 149 OAKLAND ST BOX 8280 (G) - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    RED 2024 HYUN TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 1DH454  VIN: 5NMJBCDE1RH429361

25-39733        0852:01 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840D135] CAVA 280 SCHOOL ST D135 BOX 4940 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-39739        0945:30 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + HIGH ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 HOND HR-V  Reg: PC MA 3VAH12  VIN: 3CZRZ2H72SM771533

25-39742        1001:47 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Melito
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39744        1002:04 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Melito
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1077] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-39750        1049:50 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Melito
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907A] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - WEST ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 NISS ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 2MSA79  VIN: JN8AS5MV6DW640383

25-39755        1131:16 Radio - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Melito
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907A] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - WEST ST
                ID:    M9957 - Support Staff Philip D Seaward
                ID:    M11020 - Officer Kevin Halle

25-39756        1141:45 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 FORD BRONCO SPORT  Reg: PC MA 5WWJ47  VIN: 3FMCR9B62MRA25315

25-39764        1218:51 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Melito
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-39773        1306:29 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Melito
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
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25-39780        1338:56 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-39790        1441:26 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H869] 2 KNIGHT WAY - KNIGHT WAY
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-39821        1831:42 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB - RTE 495 NB
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-39823        1843:28 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    GRN 2006 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC RI 1RN824  VIN: 1N4AL11D06N322934
             Towed:    For: Disabled Vehicle By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage

25-39824        1847:14 Phone - Assist Other Agency Referred to Other Agency 3

        Call Taker:    S105 - LINDSAY MITCHELL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] TOWN LINE - GREEN ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-39848        2136:24 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S105 - LINDSAY MITCHELL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H9995] 106 RUMFORD AVE - RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

For Date: 06/23/2025  -  Monday   

25-39904        0626:57 Initiated - Parking Violations Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1015] 30 CHAUNCY PLAZA - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 CHEV SILVERADO  Reg: CO MA X50566  VIN: 1GCRYAEH3LZ198013

25-39905        0633:22 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1015] 30 CHAUNCY PLAZA - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 JEEP UT WRANGLER UNLIMITED  Reg: PC MA 1BFJ82  VIN: 1C4HJXEN3LW242814
           Vehicle:    RED 2019 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 3PRK23  VIN: 4T1B11HK4KU775717
           Vehicle:    RED 2014 SUBA Xv Crosstrek 2.0i Premium  Reg: PC CT BN67467  VIN: JF2GPAWC4E8290464
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 VOLK TIGUAN  Reg: PC MA 598JG2  VIN: 3VV8B7AX2NM095099
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 MITS OUTLANDER  Reg: PC RI 1RB550  VIN: JA4AD3A32HZ025888

25-39912        0729:31 Phone - Well Being Check Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 455] APARTMENTS 30 WEBB PL  9240 (G) - WEBB PL
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 BMW I3  Reg: PAS MA EV8326  VIN: WBY1Z4C52FV500714

25-39948        1025:44 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko
  Location/Address:    [PLV] WAGS - MAN-MAR DR
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-39949        1028 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6644] 505 WEST ST - WEST ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-39950        1031:42 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST CHURCH ST + NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:        2023 LEXS IS  Reg:  MD T2286404  VIN: JTHCA1D23P5127722

25-39956        1059:37 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 254A] FUTUREFOAM 47 MAPLE ST BOX 7540 - MAPLE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-39957        1103:34 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 445] GRAIN MILL APTS 1 SAMOSET AVE  BOX 7380 (G) - SAMOSET AVE
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-39973        1213:38 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 871] FLINTS FARM - EAST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-39996        1415:25 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 108B] XFINITY CENTER - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-40000        1449:04 911 - Officer Wanted Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4509] 107 WALNUT ST - WALNUT ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-40002        1510:51 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [NON] MANSFIELD AVE
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 JEEP COMPAS  Reg: PC MA 3NJP26  VIN: 1C4NJDBB6GD702156

25-40008        1531:03 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S112 - CARLY MORIARTY



 Mansfield Police Department Page:  22
  Dispatch Log  From: 06/16/2025  Thru: 06/30/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/02/2025

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1150] 78 WEST ST - WEST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-40009        1543:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLU 2024 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5DEE47  VIN: JHMFL5G41RX000678

25-40010        1545:31 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-40012        1609:08 Initiated - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-272-AR
            Arrest:    RAMOS MELGAR, FREDY        
           Address:    203 EVERETT ST APT 2   ALLSTON, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH CHILD UNDER 18, PAY FOR
                       ENTICE CHILD UNDER 16
                       ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CRIME
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-273-AR
            Arrest:    KUSKIS, ANDRIS        
           Address:    90 HOPE ST   ATTLEBORO, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH CHILD UNDER 18, PAY FOR
                       ENTICE CHILD UNDER 16
                       ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CRIME
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-274-AR
            Arrest:    RENZI, GEORGE E       
           Address:    126 MAIN ST   ALBION, RI
               Age:    76
           Charges:    SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH CHILD UNDER 18, PAY FOR
                       ENTICE CHILD UNDER 16
                       ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CRIME

25-40018        1708:20 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OTIS ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 SUBA LEGACY  Reg: PC MA 3TTV55  VIN: 4S3BWAD62R3007703

25-40020        1709:29 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 960A] 792 WEST ST BLDG A - WEST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-40021        1710:07 Other - Prisoner Watch/Release Prisoner Monitored/Released 1
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        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-40027        1747:05 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1026] STATION SQUARE APT. - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong

25-40040        1855:44 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840J150] SPORTSCLIPS 280 SCHOOL ST SUITE J150 BOX 5000 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-40039        1857:06 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3350] 30 BELLA VISTA AVE - BELLA VISTA AVE
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-40059        2113:03 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 305] WENDY'S  64 COPELAND DR - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 AUDI Q5  Reg: PC MA 5XYN99  VIN: WA1GAAFY2R2153506

25-40061        2153:58 Other - Prisoner Watch/Release Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-40066        2219:57 Phone - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 834] CVS 261 CHAUNCY ST BOX 8000 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-40069        2227:24 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 BUIC ENCORE GX  Reg: PC MA 3RPF66  VIN: KL4MMESL5MB125364

25-40070        2233:03 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907D] LONGHORN STEAKHOUSE 390 WEST ST BOX 4900 - WEST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-40081        2335:18 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
          Location:    [MAS] 491 FOUNDRY ST EASTON
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

For Date: 06/24/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-40146        0547:31 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
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2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4541] NICKS REALTY TRUST - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-40154        0636:27 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    BLK 2025 NISS MURANO  Reg: PC MA 4TEB63  VIN: 5N1AZ3CS6SC117488

25-40157        0649:24 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    ONG 2017 HYUN TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 5AYZ81  VIN: KM8J3CA22HU374297

25-40159        0651:39 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1017] S CURVES - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    BLU 2023 CHEV CO CORVETTE  Reg: PC MA 83JK85  VIN: 1G1YC2D41P5140647

25-40160        0700:03 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 8SSJ90  VIN: 4T1BF1FK4HU749289

25-40165        0718:12 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + NEWTON ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BRO 2010 TOYT RAV4UT  Reg: PC MA 4EXV63  VIN: JTMBF4DV0A5024002

25-40166        0722:35 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS 255] STOP & SHOP 377 CHAUNCY ST  BOX 8400 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    PLE 2008 HYUN ELANTRA  Reg: PC MA 5DAD35  VIN: KMHDU46D18U420244
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    HAMEL On: 06/24/2025 @ 1057   
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-275-AR
           Summons:    HAMEL, HENRY J II       
           Address:    154 HIGH ST   NORTH ATTLEBORO, MA
               Age:    53
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-40172        0906:39 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907A] BETWEEN SHAWS AND AUTOZONE - WEST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
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                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2006 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 3YVA64  VIN: 1HGCM56466A163278

25-40176        0945 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLU 2004 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 2KM693  VIN: 1NXBR32E24Z235406

25-40177        0951 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-40190        1054:15 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-40191        1058:07 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40196        1135 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + HIGH ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-40198        1154:03 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40205        1205:06 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5081] 90 CHURCH ST - CHURCH ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-40206        1207:27 Phone - Lost / Found Property Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] HOME TOWN BAKERY - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-40210        1218:22 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H938] 82 SOUTH ST - SOUTH ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-40222        1300:53 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST + OTIS ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 NISS ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 1YKX73  VIN: 5N1BT3BB8PC888002
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25-40225        1331:25 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3236] 430 GILBERT ST - GILBERT ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-40227        1355 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-40231        1409:30 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6428] 496 WARE ST - WARE ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-40233        1428:05 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1421] 7 BARNBOARD RD - BARNBOARD RD
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-40237        1445:07 Phone - Officer Wanted Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907] HOME DEPOT - WEST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-40241        1452:36 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2589] 3 FIELDSTONE DR - FIELDSTONE DR
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-40253        1544:00 Phone - Motor Vehicle Theft Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840I160] MICHAEL'S 280 SCHOOL ST SUITE I 160  BOX 5100 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 TOYT TACOMA  Reg: CM RI 17270  VIN: 5TFTU4GN2BX005365

25-40263        1643:23 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COUNTY ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong

25-40264        1646:40 Initiated - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1740] 340 WILLIAMS ST - WILLIAMS ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-40268        1701:45 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S123 - Michael Mezhberg
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1019] WEST VILLAGE APARTMENTS - WEST ST
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong

25-40274        1726:31 Radio - Assist Other Agency Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181A] CHOCOLATE FACTORY 150 OAKLAND ST  BUILDING C - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-40282        1802:48 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
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        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40289        1845:18 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40291        1851:11 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 BMW X1  Reg: PC MA 5VGZ17  VIN: WBXJG9C06M5T81834

25-40294        1901:40 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4777] 41 WEXFORD DR - WEXFORD DR
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

For Date: 06/25/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-40330        0022:22 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-40338        0042:34 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1024] 393 NORTH MAIN ST - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2004 BUIC 4D  Reg: PC FL CF63YC  VIN: 1G4CW54KX44125294
            Refer To P/C:      25MAS-276-AR
               P/C:    HUTCHISON, ROBERT GUY       
           Address:    4708 RAINBOW RD   VENICE, FL
               Age:    72
           Charges:    PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

25-40347        0128:04 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS 255] STOP & SHOP 377 CHAUNCY ST  BOX 8400 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2004 CHEV CO CAVALI  Reg: PC MA 7YE587  VIN: 1G1JC12F747295123

25-40348        0129:30 Initiated - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 255] STOP & SHOP 377 CHAUNCY ST  BOX 8400 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    900843 - Police Officer BRENDAN FAYLES

25-40374        0321:43 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
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                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 FORD EXPEDI  Reg:  MA LVE1489  VIN: 1FMJK1MT3MEA46693

25-40378        0342:52 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
          Location:    [MAS] 140 NB FOXBORO
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 FORD BRONCOSPORT  Reg: PC MA 7ET749  VIN: 3FMCR9B60RRE86049

25-40384        0408:45 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2012 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 7MSW90  VIN: 1FTFW1ET3CFC66048

25-40391        0627:40 Other - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NEAR 495 OVERPASS - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 JEEP COMPASS  Reg: PC MA 4TDC65  VIN: 1C4NJDBB6CD564015

25-40395        0638:46 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M9949 - Support Staff Patricia E Allen
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 12] MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - EAST ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-40394        0648:52 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4673] 147 SOUTH MAIN ST. - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-40397        0700:53 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2005 MERZ C320  Reg: PC MA 5ANR18  VIN: WDBRF84JX5F673243

25-40398        0707:13 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H1399] 136 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLU 2013 LEXS ES350  Reg: PAS MA RWM540  VIN: JTHBK1GG3D2041646

25-40407        0813:57 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 CHEV SILVER  Reg: PC MA 4TLF63  VIN: 1GCSKTE35AZ181987

25-40410        0833:57 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H237] 370 SOUTH MAIN ST - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
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25-40422        0927:41 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 423] EASTERN CONTAINER   411 OAKLAND ST - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-40425        0943 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + THOMAS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-40436        1043:43 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 979B1] LACERTA GRP 50 SUFFOLK RD BOX 8720 - SUFFOLK RD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-40438        1056:13 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40440        1105:43 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST + OLD ELM ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 3ZGV32  VIN: 5YFBPRHE8EP115788

25-40444        1122:40 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40453        1202:37 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS U7] RAILROAD UNDERPASS @ CHAUNCY ST EASTBOUND - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-40454        1205:27 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 942C] CEDAR HEIGHTS 10 CONNORS AVE OFFICE BOX 5460 - CONNORS AVE
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-40459        1225:06 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5127] 15 CURTIN ST - CURTIN ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-40461        1237:49 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2857] 408 ELM ST - ELM ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-40467        1304:17 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko
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25-40474        1330:47 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 9A] EMERSON 55 CABOT BLVD BOX 9600 - CABOT BLVD
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-40475        1346:54 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 982] MEMORIAL PARK - HOPE ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-40479        1353 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PARK AVE
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-40480        1358:34 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Investigated - No Report 2

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 979B1] LACERTA GRP 50 SUFFOLK RD BOX 8720 - SUFFOLK RD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-40481        1402 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + COTTAGE ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-40488        1421:49 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PARK AVE + EAST ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce

25-40487        1422:46 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5127] 15 CURTIN ST - CURTIN ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-40495        1536:55 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 401A] LACERTA GROUP INC 360 FORBES BLVD BOX 8540 - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-40505        1610:19 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S123 - Michael Mezhberg
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 431] MANSFIELD MEADOWS 14 BONNEY LN BOX 9720 (G) - BONNEY LN
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-40521        1759:18 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Investigated - No Report 2

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181A] CHOCOLATE FACTORY 150 OAKLAND ST  BUILDING C - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-40534        1909:43 Radio - Follow up Investigation Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
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                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-40540        1944:58 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40541        1944:53 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40542        1944:50 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40543        1944:49 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40544        1945:57 Phone - Animal Complaints Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 934] FULTON'S POND - RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-40552        2040:59 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40553        2041:20 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40554        2041:19 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40557        2114:51 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S145 - Thomas Scanlan
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
          Location:    [MAS] EASTON 350 WASHINGTON ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-720-OF

25-40563        2200:55 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1005A] ADVANCED AUTO PARTS - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 LNDR RANGE ROVER  Reg: PAS MA FF53ES  VIN: SALWG2RV6JA699994

25-40567        2238:51 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

For Date: 06/26/2025  -  Thursday   

25-40620        0327:41 Phone - Assist Fire Department Cancelled Enroute 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 436] CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH OF MANSFIELD - WEST ST
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                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-40623        0351:03 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ANGELINA LN
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy

25-40628        0629 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-40631        0633:38 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES BLVD + WEST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 HOND HR-V  Reg: PC MA 2ZTR63  VIN: 3CZRZ2H55SM785215

25-40632        0641 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 187] KINDERCARE 515 WEST ST  BOX 9220 - WEST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 HYUN ELANTRA  Reg: PC RI 1KD911  VIN: 5NPDH4AE3FH607565

25-40645        0741:00 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40653        0838:46 Phone - Well Being Check Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MANSFIELD AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10021 - Lieutenant Nicole M Boldrighini
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-278-AR
            Arrest:    NELMS, ONESHA PAVON       
           Address:    31 FRANCIS AVE Apt. #3105   MANSFIELD, MA
               Age:    28

25-40656        0850:14 Phone - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAYHEW FARM DR + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 FORD TR F350  Reg: CO MA T87176  VIN: 1FDRF3H65JEC95483

25-40669        1024:55 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1015] 30 CHAUNCY PLAZA - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    BLK 2004 DODG RAM150  Reg: PC MA 7VV832  VIN: 1D7HU16D34J253861

25-40674        1042:59 Walk-In - Fraud or Identity Theft Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3628] 16 PARK AVE - PARK AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
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25-40679        1050:51 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 418F] 31 FRANCIS AVE - FRANCIS AVE

25-40698        1228:56 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 165] STATION CHRYSLER JEEP - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    WHI 1999 INTL 400SER  Reg: CO MA K50032  VIN: 1HTSCAAM0XH609062

25-40702        1251:05 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40703        1307:44 Initiated - Lost / Found Property Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10021 - Lieutenant Nicole M Boldrighini

          

            
           
            
      
                    
                    
                    
          

25-40711        1337:58 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5258] 3 DONOVAN LN - DONOVAN LN
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-40712        1339:38 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 992G] COUSINS PIZZA 660 EAST ST UNIT 8 - EAST ST
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 AUDI A4  Reg: PC MA 2EMV55  VIN: WAUBFAFL5FN002530

25-40729        1533:03 Phone - Soliciting / Peddeling Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3399] 175 BALCOM ST - BALCOM ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-40737        1618:29 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1037] 160 STEARNS AVE - STEARNS AVE
                ID:    M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie

25-40739        1623:57 Phone - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840] MANSFIELD CROSSING 280 SCHOOL ST - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    BLU 2008 STRN AURA  Reg: PC MA 6ASC72  VIN: 1G8ZS57N78F152179

25-40744        1655 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3
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        Call Taker:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 HYUN SONATA  Reg: PC RI 1RC508  VIN: 5NPEF4JA2LH061862
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 CADI CO CTS  Reg: PC MA 5RAA48  VIN: 1G6DA1E39D0105961

25-40751        1758:12 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4510] 1 WILLIAMS ST - WILLIAMS ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-40753        1811:16 Phone - Soliciting / Peddeling Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] JACOB DR
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong

25-40769        2017:53 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40788        2200:24 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 922B36] 15 RESERVOIR ST. UNIT 36 - RESERVOIR ST
                ID:    M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-40799        2224:38 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BALCOM ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

For Date: 06/27/2025  -  Friday   

25-40842        0149:58 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Building Checked / Secured 2

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H66] 10 ERICK RD UNIT 25 - ERICK RD
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
                ID:    M2515 - Sergeant David Schepis

25-40866        0706 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1040] MARRIOTT FAIRFIELD - RESERVOIR LANDING - RESERVOIR ST
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy

25-40873        0815:34 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] DEER PATH LN
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-40878        0855:26 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Removed Hazard 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-40880        0910:37 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
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2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4932] 3 NEWELL LN - NEWELL LN
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-40882        0920:56 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + SHADY BROOK LN
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 TOYT PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 4EEL21  VIN: JTDKBRFUXH3539303

25-40888        0947:11 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40889        0947:39 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1133] 647 NORTH MAIN ST - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault

25-40897        1102:38 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40900        1127:56 Phone - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PLAIN ST BRIDGE - PLAIN ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-40906        1158:44 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1007] US LUMBER - HAMPDEN RD
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-40912        1226:00 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 199] MANSFIELD GAS SERVICE 54 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-40917        1252:12 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1456] 578 MAPLE ST - MAPLE ST
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    BRO 2011 CHEV 4D MALIBU  Reg: PC NH 5424485  VIN: 1G1ZC5E1XBF152292
             Towed:    For: Unlicensed Operation By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    NEAL On: 06/30/2025 @ 1049   
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-280-AR
           Summons:    NEAL, JESSICA LYNNE       
           Address:    67 WILDWOOD ST Apt. #3   MATTAPAN, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-40918        1317:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3
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        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    RED 2016 JEEP CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 4CGL31  VIN: 1C4PJMCB0GW193550

25-40924        1343:41 Phone - Well Being Check Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 969A160] WHITE'S BAKERY 321 SCHOOL ST.   A160 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    RED 2015 NISS ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 212WX2  VIN: JN8AS5MV6FW759232

25-40926        1351:35 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] TREMONT ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    RED 2010 TOYT UT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 1XDR15  VIN: 5TDJK3EH2AS009618

25-40937        1415:17 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-40950        1517:04 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-40963        1710:29 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2481] 37 TREMONT ST - TREMONT ST

25-40973        1837:20 Phone - Assist Other Agency Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 959A] SPRING ST MILL 68 SPRING ST BOX 4007 - SPRING ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-40989        2029:42 Phone - Soliciting / Peddeling Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1117] 511 GILBERT ST - GILBERT ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-41002        2217:00 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 202] CATMAN CAFE 16 OLD COLONY WAY - OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-41011        2305:13 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 43] CANOE RIVER CAMPGROUNDS 137 MILL ST - MILL ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

For Date: 06/28/2025  -  Saturday   

25-41031        0127:41 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
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        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H66] 10 ERICK RD UNIT 25 - ERICK RD
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-41050        0250:23 Phone - Assist Other Agency Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    BRO 2024 HYUN SANTA FE  Reg: PC MA 6DDK67  VIN: 5NMP4DGL8RH066819
           Vehicle:    GRY 2006 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 1YKM18  VIN: SHSRD78816U427804
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-192-AC
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-281-AR
           Summons:    LEWIS, PAIGE PATRICE       
           Address:    15 PINEBROOK LN APT 3   EASTON, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
                       LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION

25-41066        0631 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-41082        1017:24 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - Hit & Run Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2452] 1258 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-41094        1129:16 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 281A] MBTA TRAIN STATION - CROCKER ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PAS MA RT73PD  VIN: 5J6RM4H32FL112687

25-41106        1316:11 Initiated - Fraud or Identity Theft Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-725-OF

25-41110        1338:13 Walk-In - Lost / Found Property Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M11152 - Support Staff Daniella Cuzzi
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11152 - Support Staff Daniella Cuzzi
                ID:    M11152 - Support Staff Daniella Cuzzi
                ID:    M11152 - Support Staff Daniella Cuzzi

25-41111        1349:09 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840J150] SPORTSCLIPS 280 SCHOOL ST SUITE J150 BOX 5000 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-41114        1404:18 Walk-In - Fraud or Identity Theft Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    M11152 - Support Staff Daniella Cuzzi
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
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25-41121        1438:48 911 - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S106 - PATRICK FEENEY
       Call Source:    911
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H5002] 14 CLAIRE AVE. - CLAIRE AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-41122        1442:34 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5955] 60 OLD FARM RD - OLD FARM RD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-41134        1706:24 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] IN FROM FOXBORO SUMMER ST - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-41148        1840 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 8KH557  VIN: 2HKRW2H55MH614553
           Vehicle:    PLE 2018 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 5NRD42  VIN: 2T3BFREV8JW725424

25-41153        1907 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + GRANADA CIR
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-41157        1911:21 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S106 - PATRICK FEENEY
       Call Source:    911
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] FRUIT ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-41161        1923:05 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + HOPE ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    BLK 2007 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 2PKP37  VIN: 5J6RE48777L004230

25-41167        1951:18 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H848] 5 MORINI ST - MORINI ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-41172        2013:58 Phone - Missing Person Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S106 - PATRICK FEENEY
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] BROTHERS SMOKE SHOP - PRATT ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-41181        2205:36 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Transported to Hospital 2

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 418B] 23 FRANCIS AVE - FRANCIS AVE



 Mansfield Police Department Page:  39
  Dispatch Log  From: 06/16/2025  Thru: 06/30/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/02/2025

                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

For Date: 06/29/2025  -  Sunday   

25-41192        0000:52 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 429A] 10 ERICK RD - ERICK RD
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-41209        0053:33 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] STEARNS AVE + EAST ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    GLD 2014 SUBA OUTBACK  Reg: PC RI 1LM760  VIN: 4S4BRBLC8E3205714

25-41285        1152:13 Phone - Neighbor Dispute Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181B] 150 OAKLAND ST.   BUILDING A - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-41311        1653:15 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + JASON LN
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 ACUR RDX  Reg: PC MA 4ALL99  VIN: 5J8TB4H50HL027581

25-41314        1706 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 26YJ90  VIN: 2HGFE2F54RH547275
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 KIA SPORTAGE  Reg: PC MA 4XDY44  VIN: KNDPMCAC1N7017952

25-41336        1917:49 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] AREA OF NASIF MARKET - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-41340        1926:14 Phone - Breaking and Entering Incident Report 1   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 CHEV CRUZE  Reg: PC MA 5ZFY87  VIN: 1G1PC5SB1D7103080
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-730-OF

25-41342        1933:14 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3924] 369 FRANKLIN ST - FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-41345        1953:46 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Field Interrogation 2

        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
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       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3595] MARTHAS WAY + BALCOM ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-41369        2339:57 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-41370        2339:56 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

For Date: 06/30/2025  -  Monday   

25-41409        0139:07 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H660] 45 ROCK ST - ROCK ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLU 2018 HYUN UT TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 66WF55  VIN: KM8J33A46JU662363
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-197-AC

25-41414        0147:51 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + CHILSON AVE
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M2515 - Sergeant David Schepis
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 CHEV TAHOE  Reg: PC MA 7FL746  VIN: 1GNSKBKC0HR382258
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-283-AR

25-41444        0628 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] GROVE ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-41443        0629:16 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4679] 7 ATWOOD ST. - ATWOOD ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-41448        0644 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS 113] HAIR COTTAGE 129 NORTH MAIN ST - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 JEEP GRACHE  Reg: PC MA 270HAW  VIN: 1C4RJFAG3JC256748
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 NISS PATHFI  Reg: PAR MA G9444  VIN: 5N1DR2MM4HC610960
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 HYUN SANTA FE  Reg: PC MA 3GFK86  VIN: KM8S7DA24NU050455
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 374Z50  VIN: JTNB11HKXJ3037568

25-41465        0842:21 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181B] 150 OAKLAND ST.   BUILDING A - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
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25-41469        0909:17 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-41473        0935 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + THOMAS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-41475        0949 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CLAIRE AVE + PILGRIM RD
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-41478        1023:45 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + WALNUT ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 FORD FUSION  Reg: PC MA 3YGN95  VIN: 3FA6P0H97DR193607

25-41483        1037:34 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 255] STOP & SHOP 377 CHAUNCY ST  BOX 8400 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-41488        1112:19 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CROCKER ST + NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 RAM PK 1500 CLASSIC  Reg: PC AZ BST0586  VIN: 1C6RR7LG1PS565717
             Towed:    For: Arrest By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
             Liens:    HOLD SEE NARRATIVE
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-284-AR
            Arrest:    MCDONAGH, PATRICK        
           Address:    398 COLUMBUS AVE   BOSTON, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    STRAIGHT WARRANT

25-41489        1113:13 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-41490        1113:23 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-41497        1209:29 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLU 2016 VOLK JETTA  Reg: PC MA 5MM361  VIN: 3VW267AJ5GM265301

25-41504        1247:40 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2
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        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS MAS2] ACORN MFG 457 SCHOOL ST - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-41507        1319 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-41517        1428:35 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3443] 150 RUMFORD AVE UNIT 201 - RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-41516        1431:58 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 401A] LACERTA GROUP INC 360 FORBES BLVD BOX 8540 - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-41519        1440:34 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] DRAPER AVE + ALLEN ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce

25-41521        1501:31 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1587] 755 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 FORD UT EDGE  Reg: PC MA 1DDH49  VIN: 2FMPK4J99JBB46888

25-41528        1538:52 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 834] CVS 261 CHAUNCY ST BOX 8000 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-41526        1539:09 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-41532        1643:43 Phone - Shoplifting Incident Report 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
  Location/Address:    [MAS 200] SEPHORA 280 SCHOOL ST SUITE F160 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-733-OF
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-734-OF

25-41654        1700:26 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-41545        1800:27 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
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  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-41549        1835:45 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BETWEEN 377 N MAIN AND MARCIANOS - CROCKER ST
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong

25-41555        1916:00 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S177 - Daniel Para
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 HOND CO ACCORD CPE  Reg: PC MA 5ZKT47  VIN: 1HGCT2B89DA001247
           Vehicle:    WHI 2009 TOYT PRIUS  Reg:  MA TA18BA  VIN: JTDKB20U293473265

25-41655        1930:20 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-41565        2002 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRANCIS AVE + MAPLE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 2VHJ52  VIN: 4T1BF1FK6HU670352

25-41589        2320:41 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 424B] TWIN OAKS BLDG C 149 OAKLAND ST BOX 8380 (G) - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
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